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Director,

Division of Investigation,
U.S.Department of Justicey

Washington,D.C.

Dear Sir:

c#{_»_«/z;;

Y v .
) o v ks
Cc py and Specimens Reinine] ip Loty o

| m’ Dmuon%@

AR 22 1965

;giﬁis&m of Jnbrestigation

H. 3. Bepariment of Justics
P.0.Box 515. St.Paul,Iinn.
103243
May 18,1934,

%-: Z \} N

. ~ 2R _F ¢
Q TIET N
Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases, O G

1,0.#1218; ARTHUR RJBARKER,with = - 7% .~

uiales. 1000#1219’ et !J..

EDWARD GEORGE ‘BRA'ER, Victim,
¢ KIDNAPIRG,

St.Paul File No,7=350

With reference to Directar®s Je tter dated April 11,1934,
listing names and police numbers of individuals whose fingerprints
were to be checked egainst latent prints in the case entitled abovs,
fingerprints of LOUIS (LEWIS)/PASTORE, 8ioux City, Iowa, Police De-
partment #3479, were obtained from the Sioux City, Iowa, Police De-
purtment and are attached hereto for the purpose set forth above,
This individual is referred to in Division letter dated April 11,

1934, as LEVIS)POSTARE,

Very truly yours,

REOORDED
&
INDEXED

WaY 2519
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. 8. Buremt of Infrestigation ¢

Bepartment of Justice
1900 Parkers Bldg.,

Chicago, Illinois
May 19, 1934.

Director, ]

Division of Investigetion,
Ues Se Department of Justice,
Washington, D. C.

o N
Dear Sir:e- RE: BREKID ‘

On )2y 18, 1934, Mr., Aaron Kohn, an employee of
the Identification Unit of the Division, stopped at the Chicago

Division Office, while en route from Saint Paul, Minnesota to
Weshington, D. C. }

Upon being advised of the nat ‘of same of the
articles removed from the apartment at thewates Apartments, 7133

Yates Avenue, Chicago, fomerly occupied by'a party who has been
identi fied as ALVINOKARPIS, but who registered there as WILLIAM
B.OLOHL!AN, Mr, Kohn stated it would be impossible to obtein latent
fingerprints properly, from these articles, particul rly the
bottles, without the use of the Division equipment. I, therefore,

requested him to personally tramsport to the Division, the follow-
ing articles for laboratory examination:

24 Beer bottles;

2 Small mirrors;

1 Bottle of honey;

2 044 bottles;

1 Apartment Lease, from Russell Spencer Co.,
Agents for Yates Apartments, to WILLIAM
B. LOHMAN, for Apartment No. 9-1, at
7137 Yates Ave. from January 1, 1934 to
Decenber 31, 1934; . Y

2 Receipts for rent at the Yates Apartmeénts, - M
dated February 1 end Merch 2, 1934; rent 4
received of Williem B, Dohman; X .

1 Statement of the Yates Apartments, to Wm. A &
B. Lohman for rent from January to February,
1934 - same marked peid.

1 Bill for balance due on subscription of Mrs. #20}7
¥. B. Lohman, to The McCall Company magazine, C’ ‘

dated Febr. 5, 1934; 7 -'/b ,Z: z

. ,“? ;, y @ /} GATION
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RDB:TVH
7-82

Subscription form of the Woman's Home Come
panion Reeding Club of Chicago, dated
Pebruery 6, 1934;

Customerts copy of an invoice of Sears-Roebuck,
Chi cago, to W, B. Lohman, 7137 Yates Avenue,
dated January 30, 1934, in the amount of $3.88,
covering purchase of a magazine stand;

Bill of Commonvealth Edison Company, Chicago,
to Williem B. Lohman, covering service from
December 15, 1933 to Jamary 17, 1934, at
7137 South Yates Avenue;

Request for Deposit, of Commonwealth Edi son
Company, Chicego, bearing name of Wm. B.
Lohman, 7137 Yates Avenue - account numbey
3402-.532;

Deposit Receipt of Commonwealth Edison Company,
No. 537932, dated December 16, 1933, showing
receipt of payment of $5.00 from Wm. B, Lohmen;

Megazine subscription statement, bearing appli-
cetion number 41698, showing $.70 paid on
account, to N, Kitte, Collector, on March 8;

Cleaner's tag bearing following - "N 167; ' :

10; 1-3 pc. suit; 3 shirts (or skirts); 1 dress,

belt & collar; 7 ties.™
Business card of the Vincennes Tailors, 2604
East 75th Street, Chicago;

Envelope bearing typewritten neame and address of
"\'i ss Dolores Lohman, 7137 Yates Ave.,
Chi cago™; )

Sheet of letter paper, containing handwri tten

recipes; :

Sheet of letter paper, containing handwritten

recipes also various pencil drawings of faces
and other characters; also, the names "Rose",
*Herold"; "Carmen"™; "Gorman"; and "Dolores™.-

Sheet of paper containing indescribable drawings;

Typevritten pege, listing a number of real estate

firms, and signed by Chas. A. Reagon, the

manager of the Yates Apartments.

Speciel Agent in Charge.
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ﬁcrd.n you advise that Mr, Aaron Kohs, an eaployes of the Idcntiﬂu- »%

tlon Unit of the Divisicn, stopped at the Guieajo Pivisioas Office d;up

" en route from St, Paul, Minncsota to Sashington, D, C., and that wpom

~ . his advice you forwarded with hix a musber of articles to be examined 7
_4n the Division's Criminological Laboratory which had been removed g'rp

*=* "' ghe apartment at the Yates Apartments, 7133 Yates Avemue,’ an,cqn, ¢

: Ilnnoh. :omn; .ocupm b; Y m -ho hu been mnmm . Aivz.
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tar n:o m'iu.on oburvu that you huo ln mr otfleo Xls 34
. a Special Agent who baz had consideradle training in developing latent
tingcrprinta and has been in the Divisloun's Criminological Laboratory, -
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| BRs n.vn mru, zuh a.unu.,‘
- ldentiffcation Order fA218; °
ABXHUR Re BARKIR, with aliases, -

Identification Order #1229, ot al
- SDMARD cmmz nann um.- ;

19,
1934, sherein you listed a susber of articles which were seat =,
to the Division for Laboretory exaaination with lr.hm!oh,
an employes of the Identification Unit of the Divi ’
1list of articles includes a subscription fors of the
_Bome Companion Becding Club of Chicsgo, dated Feb
_and also a msgaging swascription statenent, dearing
Hmn.mm&mmmmtul.ntu,cow* ;
. on Barch 8, It is suggested thet My, N, Kitte.be located amd - %
pwhwmﬁcmmtwnuorbmmm %
botnodthmughnebng.oflddrulmzshdhmw

,Aoowofthe&iwwhrotrd‘
mmauuawwummmuhmw
information, it being moted that no copies wers designeted for ..
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JOHN GAR HOOVER U
b / Bigision of Jnbestigation
o . 8. Bepartment of Justice
, aslington, B. €.
\_‘\‘/ . May 3, 1934.
. MEMORANDUN,

Mr. Clegg telephoned from St. Paul this afternoon. He mentioned
the fact that Mr. Keenan telephoned the United States Attorney at St. Paul
this afternoon, suggesting that they include the names of Barker and Karpis
in the indictment. I told Mr. Clegg that when Mr. Keenan advised me of this
action I stated that I would direct him, Mr. Clegg, to talk with the United
States Attorney, and take any action which he felt to be proper. Mr. Clegg
stated the problem be to establish interstate transportation. BHe said
that United States?ttorney*Sulljivan at one time suggested that his office not
be given any more information tfan necessary so that there would be no basis .
for our believing there was a¥'leak" in his office. The St. Paul Office then
decided not to give the United States Attorney's office any more information
than that needed to secure an indictment, and had not told Mr. Sullivan of
the cap and the oil cans. Mr. Clegg stated that after Mr. Sullivan talked

“with Mr. Keenan today, the grand jury was adjourned until tomorrow morning .
at ten o'clock, which gives ample time to draw up a new indictment. He sald
that Bremer testified this morning, at which time he mentioned that the cans
were in the car. I suggested to Mr. Clegg that he have a confidential
talk with the United States Attorney and decide just what action should
be taken. . I. told Mr. Clegg that Mr. Keenan is planning to be in Chicago
Monday for the removal hearing in connection with McLaughlin.
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! ' DEPARTMENT OF POLICE = 2 Qféﬁ:;@‘ )
f F. 6. SCHERCK, CHizr : é %\' \’S‘\‘ ‘s ’fz,{_-;‘:,i
Qity of Casper = ZE(» 2
" PHONE 298 § 2 /C‘;\\’:("’?mqnng_:&'
Qasper, ,!m m . ff‘:'»‘?"v

Casper, Wyoming,
May 19th,1934.

Re; Walter Blmenlﬁ;ade,

Department of Justice
Alias "Thefhriat Kia"

Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Have an informant here who has been an underworld character for
many years and his activities have covered the west coast and extended
east as far as Detroit. He has in the past given me some very valuable
information resulting in the conviction of several men. I have conside
able confidence in him and his ability to put the finger on men of
bad reputation throughout the country. He has no confidence in our .
Captain here who acts as finger print man and also keeps the records f
our department,he absolutely refuses to give any information that will
pass thru him.0f course,he is wrong in this but at times I'm unable tc
dictate terms with him.

Last night he came to me asking information as to Meade,wanted to
if I knew whether there was a reward on the man and asked if I'd find
what it would be worth to the Government and to the Bremer case to hat
him caught. As I said,I have considerable confidence in his being able
to give us valuable information for I know that it was he who helped t
get the Man in the U P Train robbery a few years back and I have threc
men in the pen from information I received from him. I am not informec
as to the status of this man Meade but if he is really wanted I belei-
i1t would be well for you Office to have a man who is working on the c:
contact me as soon as possible.

I will appreciate your early reply mailed to me personally at our
Department address here.

Police Department,
Casper, Wyoming.

Please have your man contact me at my home address which he can get e
gBOOBRDED
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;: 7-576-1964

This is t0 acknowledge receipt of your

dated Hay 19, 1934, wherein you stete that an informsat
- furnished you with information relative to ons Yalter Elaer .
Meade, aliss *The Christ Kid®, &nd further, that s k.toruﬁ
desires :.nfemnu.on rehuvo uv umd thet aq be | s
m.» . ST ] _',:-_. ) ;a":j." ;

rlcnae‘bo navlaed that Ihan nfu-r-d s cow o! Sh
:aur letter t0 BMrs Jo Ae Dowd, Specisl Agent in Cherge, mv:.m- _
of Investigetion, U. 8, Deprrtmeat of Jusiice, 593-u, U. 8.
Court Bouse ani Past 0ffice Building, Szlt Lake C.y, Ttah, -
" who will assign an Agent %o htoﬂm:uumrhoumf
- with rc.fermee to thu nattcr.- .

' P. M. e . . R
S S , N\ DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION, - - T 7
- Xl DEPARTEE!T of A - <l -
r L_QL’_\ZSU t_g/ )
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REN: TAM
7-576-1964

ts,.}"

" anwapludlmhtdlvlh FR
193&, addressed to the Departaent of Justice Yy Joseph P. 3“,-;«,_,&,“
sherein he stated that aa informant bas iandicated that he knows -
the whereebouts of one Walter Kimer Beade end requested to be ‘
m*m«m».mmsmmwwm

R "::- CE e .,{_f::-l,-‘l'—d.,‘f,;aa_“. ,

‘ mmw«muumm‘.mup
imtiuluﬁtmmnwm,ﬁubdanhth
mvilicnforquomhmm'iﬁﬁ' v

. o '-.,- i‘..,“;‘ 3, .‘j “-“,“x‘!";:" s Q%“ . K
!anmhctmtdtohnanlgathterdewlr.-'
:onm at his home address for the purpose of further developing
mmomwmmmtmunhmum
4 . - .
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TR Y. 8. Burems of Infestigation C

Bepartnent of Yustice
1900 Bankers Building = 3 N EU"'&;,-. .
Chicago T1linois >z e ns, 3
o BHY ), S
De DS o\, 22T
& =\ z %) B3IV . <<
\\‘ uay 17. 19“% g%\:ﬁl/’ . -v\t\\\é\-‘.z.:}
o) O [ N0 AN
{\}/ Director , =r < :‘;%:{%'-\'
\\/ Division of Investigation
U.S.Department of Justioce o .
V7, Washington, D.C. RE: ALVIN KARPIS with aliases,
1.0.#1218, et al,
UNKNOWN SUBJTECTS
EDWARD GEORGE , VICTIM
S (?REEER
Dear Sir:
Reference is made to letter of Inspector H,H.Clegg dated
at St.Paul, Minnesota, May 1, 1934, requesting Chicago office %0 ~
procure & copy of the fingerprints of John\Crawford,-Chicago
Police Derartment No. 4875, and to forward\same to the Diviasion
to be checked against latent fingerprints in the above entitled
case., Transmitted herewith are photographic copies of the
fingerprints referred to, and also two photpgraphs of John
Crawford. '
. For your further information, according to members of the
Chicago Police Headquarters, Detective Staff, John)jfConnors, Tommy
)\gouhy, David {Earnshaw and’,ﬁ'risco Dutch, were at one time members
f a safe cracking modb in Chicago. David Esrnshaw is dead, and
: according to underworld gossip John Crawford was taken for a ride,
- shot and killed, and his body thrown into the Chicago drainage
~ canal. This latter information, however, has not been verified
EN by the Detective Division, and it is uncertain as to whether or
EA not John Crawford is still alive.
c o
I ;: Very truly yours,
s © MK Q-
= . ¥.H.PURVIS pw
g WCJ :¥B Special Agent\!in Charge
- 7-82
&
g (EOCI.) [ —————
3 . . c M ey,
g ~ : 1T/-6 WA
§ o e (0 mmowy [RO767/90577
&‘ o X . mb ‘ VLY Gl I "S’, RO
x I .,:'\ - < QED . ‘ revky 4
E T ULk NN S
<3 . e - LY A e R
| ’ SQ ' ’93d . Z{:;““““"r u) JUSTCE
£ COPIES DESTRSYED '

‘ B4o wmaR L2 1965

\:’“"“’}f AN\

AT T e N T ST BT S 48 TSR T e ety gy




v
3y
" 4t 14 et MLt
e e vpatiuttebs IR SRR,

-

DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION - o 1088
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Amarillo, Texas, Number: .

One enlarged chart of .¥olled .fingerprint marked,"A".
One enlarged chart of latent fingerprint marked "B",
One set of fingerprints Sor Loie L. Pulliam, #3099 Pd. Amarillo,Tex.

Specimens:

Examination requested by: Police Dept.
Date received: May 24, 1934
Examination requested: Fingerprint.

Result of examination: Examination by:

C
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1079
U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, I.0. #1218; et al, Number: 7-576-1966
Edward George Bremer - Victim

g: One Remington Portable Typewriter, No. NM-34865(forwarded from

Specimen
Chicago Division Office May 18, 1934).

Examination requested by: Chicago Division Office.

Date received: MNay 2&, 1934 (cover letter)

Examination requested: General and Fingerprint.

]




- U. B. Burems of Inbestigation
Beparhuent of Hustice
1900 Bankers Bldg.,
- Chicago, Illinois
\/ May 18, 1934

Director,
Division of Investi@tion,
Us S. Depertment of Justice,

Washington, D. C.

RE: ALVD\ZOKARPIS, with alieses,
I'O' #1218: et alo
EDVARD GEORGECBREMER, Victim
KIDLLPING

Dear Sir:-

There is being forwarded to the Division
today, under separzte cover, ajRemington Portable _

ATypewriter, No. Mi-34865, which was purchased from
the Remington Typewriter Company, ,Chicago, Illinois
and found in the apartment of ROY)’GRAY, alias "SLIM"

*GUA’, 626 Taveland Avenue,Chicago, Illinois.

It is suggested that same be examined
for fingerprints and that the type be compared with
sarmples of typewriting in various kidnaping cases
at present being investigated by the Division, par-
ticulerly in the instant matter,

Very tru],v yours ’

M. H. PURVIS, m—l 1

Speciel Agent in C

RDB: TVH
7-82
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= H. 3. Baremt of Inbestigation
Bepnriment of Yustice

LA ~ 1900 Bankers Building,
Chicago, Illinois,

= AL
=< Sov oo
l!ayﬁG,:’—,_JéOS@.' :
L o
- = T
Director, = i7 S ey
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justice,
Wahington, D.C,
Dear 8ir:- RE: ALVINOIARIIS, with slieses, 1.0, 1218,
et al, EDWVARD GEORGE BREMER Vietim,

¢ K1 DNAPING

There is enclosed herewith a one‘é}_]_.grfbjll which was re-
cently taken by the Sheriff at Charlevoix, Michigan, from the mail of
CharlesiRenaud, alias Williem Bond)f?orsyth, Jre., who is in custody of the
above Sheriff on a State charge of forgerye, This bill was enclosed in

/ a letter written by Mrs. Edna M.' Forsyth, alleged foster mother of the

yu\ above individual, 2975 South Michigan Avenue., Both Renaud and Mrs, Forsyth
G}. were recently interviewed by an agent of this office at Crarlevoix,Michigan,
k - in connection with the investigation being conducted in instant case,
QJ A ¥\ /The ahove referred to dollar bill was forwarded to this office by Prose-
N\ © 4%/ cuting Attorney 4. J. McDougall of Gaylord, Michigan, by letter dated May

7, 1934¢ Mr. McDougall, in his letter, stated thet the above bill has

the appearaance of having been saturated in some solution end he requested
that the Division make an analysis of same,

It is therefore requested that the above referred to bill
be turned over to the Crime Laboratory of the Division for analysis,

;{ and that when same has served its purpose it be returned -to this office
-4 for transmittal to Mr. McDougall,
; Very truly yours,
% (3
Z M. H. PURVIS, m"’
Z MBR: GVT Speciel Agent ih Charges
’; 7-82
= encl
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DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION # 1080
] U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Laboratory Report

Case: Alvin Karpis, with aliases, I.0. #1218, et al,Numberip_s7a.1967
Edwerd George Bremer - Victim.

..'

Specimens: 1 one dollar bill #DO5134520B.

Examination requested by: Chicago Division Office.
Date received: May 24, 1934.
Examination requested: Chemical Analysis.

@ Result of examination: Examination by:

ﬂu AT T *‘"‘\Nc—g_, /1—10‘\*//1“/‘2;‘_7 —~ 37
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“WiLLiaM E.LEAHY

1AW OFFICES

WILLIAM J. HUOHES, UR, INVESTMENT BUILDING
" EOMUND M, TOLAND WasHINGTON,D .C.
EUGENE 8. SULLIVAN
. “UAMES £, REILLY
JOAMES A.MCOONNELL

Janu~ry 20, 1233.

Judve ATthur Wood
Parole Board
* Washington, b. - C.

;;DearVJudge Jood:

I have beer req* ~ted to 1look

~into tre crse of 4 : now confined
2in the Federal Prlso”. Leﬁ"enworth Kereas., 1
“understand that the Parole Board r°cen-1y heard ric
~.cace and set the date for relence July 12, 1€Z4.
ras " Hig fatiher is ver- anzio-» s to ‘/
_¥? 'effect his relezcee and I would =nwnreciate it if
‘you wow»ld advise me what poseibilities there are
~0f a commuteation or a rehearlpg oy the Parole Eoard
e

‘mith a view of effectinz his velzase nefore the
. date already set.

Very truly yours,

/Zf




sage ut Chicago, I bave just been
i - " Pederal Judge Bullivan this morning postponed
St e o watdl Nay &, 1’3‘. 40,00 BBy the W ‘
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- ¢
Bitisian of Jubeatigation )
M. 8. Bepartment of Justice (_‘A\
$ashington, B. €.
April 27, 1934.

JOHN EDGAR HOOVER
DIRECTOR
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L“H‘E’ CLmK.”
MR. RORER. _____

IR - cause .

61\ MEORANDOM

\ lir. Purvis advised me by telephone today that Johnychaughlin had
been arrested and was still being held at the place so that a search could
be made. He stated they had been trying for several hours to have a warrant
issued, but the United States Attorney was slow in taking the proper action.
I then talked to Mr. Nathan. He stated McLaughlin was located at him home
at approximately ten o'clock this morning, and left four Agents there to see
that dcLaughlin is kept incommnicado. He, Mr. Nathan, and Mr. Yaters returned
to the office at eleven o'clock, and . ilr. Waters immediately proceeded to
the office of the United States Attornmey io try to draw up a complaint and a
warrant. The United States Attorney's office first wanted a copy of the com-
plaint that was being drawn up in St. Paul, which Mr. Nathan felt would not
heve been necessary. St. Paul submitted the complaint to the Chicagp Office
over the tele-typg, and all the information needed had been furnishgd the
United States Attqrpey. I suggested to HMr. Nathan that he call Mr¥XGreen,
the United Statedfittorney, and indicate that if prompt action were not taken
it would be necessary to take the matter up with the Department, advising
lr. Green that he, Mr. Nathan, had received such instructions from me.

£

REOORDED 115 7 -/ 9 7/ -

i 4%&7 <1, i934 ey f/f’

T A o p——— =
- T SR R ——

- = " ’\
o

e T 2 BT T T T T S I A L MDY T e e sy 4 g e VLR A T s
¥ = d Y 5

“'

-9t ewne'1400  quawoosn 1oN

pes



(- ii' MI‘Q htﬁc. t A
6.193. asking that lllp“t'r V.A. Borer be relessed fyom duty ,,5
at St.Paul at the earliest possidle momeat 20 that he oan procesd
to Nashville, Teanesses, mncmn&m-o!ﬂu ;

s C
‘“’W.““‘V‘:‘*—‘MA* Ao et AL S e e s R
P . .

Mnc.mu-mmmumu.wu.ntt
@ﬂtnqmmﬁmﬂwmh&nﬂhﬂ
, of Kimnesots, whieh required Mr.Horer $0 %o present Iz that weos
k- $lom mdpmaamahumwupmmmm,
"éqmumw-ﬂn fe mow plamnad that nwx__-ummdu-*
tion of the evidense in u-mnuagu; ek
m-rtt.ra-

“\nn.

TRATICH

934 K.,
10" LTI

Ter .t B e T T R
. . s .
A . 2oyl Siedt L . N RN
o~y P . _——— e wle AN T e e e gy T e -
& . - T g,
BE— L e L T T R B TR T A S s L T T e e T T 28 VAR AT N N e Y e
= T . IS I B T







Poot orfice Box 515. :
Ste \ul, mnnnou.

B ~"'Rcferencc h mdc to“tbc amintion 'bein; oonduetod il
hbontery in ecnnegtion with toe case entitled Alvin Knrph. ﬂth muu.
I.O. 31218 et n].' uvard Goorg- Breur - ﬂcun. ndnupln‘.

lnprenicu of ¥Willian T, llande. our file ianaze ﬂlnn thler, Jorme &
« Joliet, lllimois, Harry Pitzherris, our file §775740, ¥rs, Barry ntmrru. T
T elias Margaret Reilly, our file §20360, Fatrick Fraine, cur file 677543, .‘rsnn ;
N, lhya-. our file §164176, and Russell Gibm, I. 0. 71813, with segati :
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It 1s noted that the 1oner addressed to ur. Rorer rx-o- the Ckhhon
_ City office dated April £1, 1934, refers to cne fussell Gidson, J. Q. FAIZ1S,.
" This identificstion order 1s assigned in the Diviaion to one Fercy Geary, but ~
tunless otherwise adviscd *y your ofﬂco it h bcing cuune‘ thlt Onry hu »0

Ksnns c:u. W s
Oklabqplrcny.‘ Uow

L oopms“’nns'rnoma . o y
848 MARZZ 1965 L L

S e o — 7 S o Sy S S s S A AT T e . g ] W LRI P TR, W W APV E— T T, Y e e s

U | Pl




H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Bureat of Infrestigation

735 Philadelphia Saving Fund Building,
Philedelphia, Pennsylvania,

I

May 21, 1954.

Director, P
Division of Investigation, @ -
U. S. Department of Justice, ' )
~ Washington, D. C. 7
L
.« Re: LLVINOKARPIS with aliases,
w~ - Identification Order #1218
N ARTHUR R.OBARKER, with aliases.
¢ X Identification Order #1219,
S EDUARD GEORGE BREMER - v:crm.
N O KIDNAPING,
2N
3
}\&, Dear Sir:

N Concepxing your letter dated May 17, 1934, transmitting photostat coiaiea
-« of aYchart prepered at the Division with respect to the cars which bhave

been in the possession of members of the so-called Karpis Barker gang,
v will you kindly inform whether it will be possible and advisable, in

- \ your opinion, to furnish four additional copies of this chart for

2 transmittal, one each to the Delaware State Police, the Pennsylvania
State Police, the Pennsylwaenia Highway Patrol, and the Philadelphia
local police department?

aforementioned agencies, please advise whether it would be proper to
inform that they are members of the Karpis Barker gang.

N
»3
4
S
)‘
<
~h(
] ~
g S <
It g - In the event you authorize the distribution of these charts to the
* I
¥ Vefy truly yours,

7. A.

R, G, HARVEY,
Special Agent in

RGH:AVM
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i Lieutenant Kelly adviced the Chicago ¢ffica:thet Wunderlich Cl
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Bisision of Infrestigation
H. 8. Bepartment of Justice
Bushinglor, B. €.

Mey 2, 1934.

MZMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR

——

MR. NATHAN

. ‘ .
RSN e WY '—M--"

- . S

Reference is made to newspaper articles referring to one
William Ejeade as a suspect in the Bremer kidnaping case.
dete of January 27, 1934, the Chicago Division office addressed a
letter to the St. Paul office advising that on that date Lieutenant
Edward J. Kelly of the Confidence Men Detail of the Chicago Police
Department had furnished informetion to the effect that on January
26, 1934, an individual came into the Chicago Police Department and
while waiting to see Lieutenant Kelly proceeded to look through an
elbum of pictures of confidence men which is available in Lieutenant
Kelly's office.

Under

This individual, et first, would not give his name,

identify this individual.

out the United States.

who had been identified.

business, or reason as to why he was looking through the album. After
considerable guestioning by Lieutenant Kelly, he advised that he had
lost $200,000.00 to a confidence man and that he was endeavoring to
This man leter advised Lieutenant Kelly
that his name was Martinfunderlich, 530 Desnoyer Street, St. Paul,

N Minnesota; that he was a road contractor having built roads through-

: Vunderlich had evidently met the confidence
‘ Y\ man in St. Louis, Missouri, where he got him interested in betting
WV on horse races and as a result of his placing bets for him, he at
firet won $370,000.00 but did not receive this money until he could
put up an amount of money showing that he, Wunderlich, could have paid
in the event he had lost; that he approached Edward Bremer who loaned
him §200,000.00, $100,000.00 having been taken from a safety deposit
The result of this transaction was that Wunderlich lost $200,000.00
to the confidence man.

Wunderlich advised Lieutenant Kelly that he had looked over
the pictures of confidence men at the St. Paul Police Department and
had identified one of the men; that Tom Brown of the Detective Buresu
of the St. Paul Police Department would kmow who the individual was
Vunderlich identified from the photographs
exhibited to him by Lieutenant Kelly, the photograph of one William
E. Meade, Chicago Police Department group picture No. 5647, who was
arrested at 2970 Sheridan Road on August 10, 1933, as & fugitive from
This indivicdual was returned to L
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had requested him to keep this information confidential inasmuch es
he did not want his bonding company to know that he had been engaged
in betting on horse races.

Inspector Rorer in his report dated February 20, 1934,
stated that Bremer advised that Wunderlich borrowed $100,000.00 and
not $200,000.00 from him and that he gave as security a $100,000.00
Liberty bond and subsequently paid off his indebtedness. Bremer
further stated that Wunderlich came to him on the 4th of July, two
or three years ago and told him that on the day previous he had visited
the Plentation Night Club &t White Bear Lake, Minnesota, with a woman
vho is not his wife and had lost $6,000.00 gambling; that he had given
en I. 0. U, and asked Bremer what to do about it. Bremer stated that
on that occasion he arranged with the owner of the Plantation Night
Club to settle Wunderlich's indebtedness for either $1,000.00 or
$2,000.00 and claims that in connection with the $200,000.00 loan to
Wunderlich, Wunderlich came to him advising that he needed $200,000.00
in order to obtain road contracts in the State of Kentucky; that Wun-
derlich, at that time, had on deposit a 1little more than $100,000.00
and he, Bremer, loaned him $200,000.0C in currency at which time, Wun-
derlich secured the debt with certificates of deposit in something over
$100,000.00 and subsequently sold Liberty bonds in excess of $100,000.00
and in that manner paid off the debt. Bremer, when belng questioned
relative to this transaction advised Inspector Rorer that he would not
welcome an investigation of this loan. He was told that the Division
would of necessity investigate this loan in order to clear up the matter,
whereupon, Bremer stated that he would cooperate with the Agents. Bremer
suggested that Wunderlich be interviewed reletive to this matter. Bremer
explained that the loan to Wunderlich wzs made shortly after the bank
holiday and that the money used was money belonging to. the brewery which,
due to the bank holiday, had been placed in a safety deposit box.

Respectfully,

Meade 13 poonled flc. ﬂﬁ{

R. E. New
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On January 17, 1934, Edward G. Bremer, President of the
Commercial State Bank, St. Paul, Minnesota was kidnaped between
8:15 end 8:45 A.M., immediately after he had driven his daughter
to the Summit School. He was taken to a hide-out where he was held
until February 7, 1934, when he was released near Rochester, Minnesota
after the pasyment of $200,000 in ransom money by Walter McGee, who
was named by Bremer as the contact man,

In effecting the payment of ransom the kidnapers used
three flashlights as signals and Alvin Karpis has since been identified
as the purchaser of three such flashlights by a clerk in a St. Paul
department store during the time Bremer was held.

Although the place where Bremer was held has not yet been
identified, he advised that the car in which he was returned con-
talned a number of gasoline cans used for the purpose of refilling
the gasoline tank., He stated that at g point ebout half way between
the place where he was held and Rochester, Minnesota, the kidnapers
stopped and filled the gasoline tank with gasoline from these cans.
Four gasoline cans, similar to those described by Bremer, were located
ghortly after Bremer's release at a point about seven miles northwest
of Portage, Wisconsin. These cans were forwarded to the Division at
‘Washington and examined for fingerprints which resulted in locating
a latent print found to be identical with a fingerprint of Arthur R.
Barker, & known associate of Alvin Karple. Since these identifica-
tions were made the Division has prepared and furnished to each of
its field offices a detailed memorandum setting forth the modus operandi
of the so-called Barker-Karpis gang, which includes, in addition to
the two above named, Fred Barker, Volney Davis and Harry Campbell.
These individuals are known to be desperate criminals. Arthur Barker
was paroled from the Oklahoma State Penitentiary, McAlester, Oklehoma
on September 10, 1932, where he was under sentence of life for the crime
of murder. Volney Devis was elso serving a life sentence at the same
institution for the crime of murder and was granted leave of absence
November 3, 1932, which leave of absence was extended on June 30, 1932
to July 1, 1934. Fred Barker and Alvin Karpis are wanted by the
Sheriff's Office at West Plains, Missouri for the murder of Sheriff

'c. R. Kelly, during December, 1931. Ei’]b:_/j :ZZ

There is in the possession of each Specidl Agént of the''V ™™™ "« iiON
Division a strip of photographs bearing the likeness and descrigtlioqe., /E
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of each of the above five named individuals, and each Agent is on
the alert to locate and cause the apprehension of these individuals,

Edward G. Bremer has furnished representatives of the
Divigion with informetion respecting the sounds heard by him during
the time he was held captive as well as the description, as nearly
as he can recall, of the place wherein he was held. Acting upon the
limited information furnished by Bremer, Special Agents of the Divi-
sion are making every effort to locate the house wherein he was
held.

From a description of the wallpaper furnished by Bremer,
there has been located a paper, exclusively manufactured for the
Sears Roebuck Company, which has been positively identified as being
identical with the paper covering the walls of the room wherein he
was held.

The car designated by the kidnapers to be used by Walter
McGee in meking the ransom peyment, bore counterfeit emblems of the
Shell 0il Company on its sides. An effort 1s being mede to trace the
source of the metal used in preparing these emblems with a view to
identifying the person who prepared the same. The goggles which were
used as a blindfold on Bremer have been recovered and it 18 possible
that these goggles will be traced to the kidnapers. An effort is
being made to trace certain articles of clothing which were purchased
end given Bremer by the kidnapers.

Prior to the payment of the ransom, a list of all serial
numbers of the money used in the payment was obtained. Printed copies
of this list have been made by the Division and distributed to all
banks in the United States. As a result of this distribution, the
officials of the Uptown State Bank, at Chicago, Illinois, on April
23, 1934, notified the Chicago Office of the Division that an individual
had that dey presented $900, consisting of currency, which had been
identified as part of the Bremer ransom money. A circular letter was
immediately forwarded to all banks in Chicago calling attention to
the 1ist of ransom previously furnished each bank, with the request
that the Chicago Division Office be immediately advised in the event
an attempt was made to exchange this money.

On April 26, 1934 representatives of the City National Bank
and Trust Company, Chicago, Illinois, reported that en individual had
exchanged some of the Bremer ransom money, and that this individual was
later identified as Williem E. Vidler, who frequents a certain address
of questionable reputation. As a result of the information furnished
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ty the officiale of this bank, Vidler was taken into custody and
there was found on his person $3,185.00, $2,625 of which was
identified as a part of the Bremer ransom money. Upon being ques-
tioned, Vidler advised that he had obtained the money from one
John J. McLaughlin, Sr., knomn to him as ®Boss" McLaughlin. On
April 28, 1934, McLsughlin was taken into custody and at first
stated that he knew nothing concerning the Bremer case, but when .
advised that his son, Jack McLaughlin, had also been taken into
custody, confessed to representatives of the Division his participa-
tion in the exchanging of Bremer ransom money at various Chicago
benks, aessisted by Williem E, Vidler and Philip J. Delaney.

¥hen John J. McLaughlin, Jr. was taken into custody he.
denied that he was in possession of eny money, but there was located
in his hat band a sum of $300.00, including $85.00 identified as
part of the Bremer ransom money. ' '

John J. McLaughlin, Sr., in confessing his part in the
Bremer case, stated that he first negotiated with one Frankie Wright
in the lobby of the Shermen Hotel and was later introduced by Wright
to individuals known as "Izzy" and "Slim"; that he agreed to exchange
the money on a 5% cut basis and understood from information furnished
by "Izzy® and "Slim" that the first $100,000 to be exchanged was ' .
the "Hamm" ransom money paid by William F. Hamm of St. Paul to effect '
his release from a gang of kidnapers, and that $200,000 paid by Edward
G. Bremer would be forthcoming later. None of the Hamm money has
been located, however, When William E. Vidler and Philip J. Delaney
were taken into custody by Speciel Agents of the Division, they
edmitted in signed statements exchanging $32,000 and $24,000,
respectively, of the ransom money for John J. McLaughlin, Sr.

Based upon the above information, there was returned at
St. Paul, Minnesota, on May 4, 193, a secret indictment charging
Arthur R, Barker, Alvin Karpis, John J. McLaughlin, Sr., John J.
McLaughlin, Jr., William E, Vidler, Philip J. Delaney, "Slim",
%Izzy", Frankie VWright, John Doe and Richard Roe with violation of
the Federal Kidnaping Statute dated June 22, 1932, '

21\



" JQRM EDGAR HOOVER . . ,
Coay e el e, L‘ DIRECTOR ’ .

g"O@Wdzm ‘ _ -
Mashington, B. €.
o Aprid 27, 1934 -

- - - " ’7" = -‘“';..”*::1' ﬂ”‘-iwg --L .‘g\-.,o PRET 22 -
) I telephoned Agent in Charge Pm‘vie at Chicago this norni.ng and ad-
vised him I had been advised by a local representative of a Chicago paper that
he had received a telegram from his Chicago office stating that Federal .xlg%nas/ T
in Chicago yesterday arrested a man and has garnered §3,000 of the Bremeransom
money. I told him that the Chicago correspondent requested confirmation of - =
this story. Mr. Purvis stated he had no idea how this information had reached "-l’.
the press. He stated Mr. Nathan recelved an inquiry from the Associated Press i
this morning, they having received'the information from St. Paul. Mr, P
felt the story would break today inasmuch as Mr. Nathan, with several
of the Agents, had gone out to pickmughlin s & West Side polit.:l.cel man, -
who is under indictment in connection with & mail robbery. €Videler had given
the information that he received the Bremer ransom money from McLaughlin., A4~ .=
warrant was in process at the time, but the United States Attorney had suggested
that they go on out to take McLaughlin into custody. They were trying to do ¥:is% &},\z.
this secretly. I told Mr. Purvis that when the story does break, I desire tha( -
he indicate exactly what the sitmation is, namely, that the arrests have been nede,i'
and that the persons arrested had some connection with the passing of the money i ':
in Bremer case. I suggested that he not call the newspaper representatives
» in give them the story, but just to give a brief statement upon inquiries. -
Mr. s was reluctant to give out the information, but indicated he felt it
~ would probably be better for the story to be given out at Washington, in view
. of the apparent feeling against him on the part of Chicago newspapers. In th_ie
-connection he stated that his photograph was carried in yesterday's Chicago ~.*:
American, with an article mentioning only his "bad breaks". He stated that .
there is also an unfavorable editorial in the same paper concerning h:Lm, llr.ﬁ

Purv:n.s.

After talking to Mr. Pu.rvz.s 1 telephoned Mr, Gonnor, of the Chi.cago -
Daily News, who had advised me of this flash, and stated that we had no commemt- . -
to make, but suggested that Mr. Purvis would probably give out a statement in LSRR
Chicago some time today. , ; C i -

e,

Mr. Gates also telephoned to state he had recelved mquiries from -
both the Associated Press and United Press concerning this matter. I told him“’
he might state that we are mvestigatmg the matter but that we have no comment

> ,'”,,

to make. - . ey ;_]:.;.-,,;’ 3,, et _,;5;

I later telephoned Mr. Pyrvis to advise him of the telephone eall oE
received from a Chicago newspaper by Mr. Carusi, stating that an Agent of the
Division at St. Paul had informed them that the Bremer money had been recovered,
and that Mr. Purvis would give no information. I told him of the statement which -
I gave Mr. Carusi to the effect thet he, Mr. Purvis, was acting upon specifie: -
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instructions from Washington not to make any statement concerning this case
at the present moment. Mr. Purvis stated he had just given out a statement
that Videler was arrested yesterday, and that $3185 was found on his person;
that he had a previous record at Joliet; and that $2685 was identified as
Bremer kidnaping money. :

Upon my inquiry, Mr. Purvis stated that the Chicago newspapers which
have been particularly hostile toward him are thefdhicago Arerican, a Hearst
paper; thewChicago Examiner, a Hearst paper also, though run by a separate
organization; the)Chicago Tribune, which is run by the McCormicks; and the

)@hicago Times. He stated thexChicago Daily News is also slightly assuming
a hostile attitude, though not as much so as the other papers mentioned.

-1
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MA. Rors
BBEKID NO DISCLOSURES HAVE BEEN MADE TO THE ASSOCIATED PRESS BY THE

CHICAGO OFFICE REGARDING THE BREMER OR DILLINGE Ig;o{ns. " NEWSPAPER .
REPORTS HIDEOUT LOCATED BY AGENTS THIS frEsso=xxX DIVISION NEAR CUBA
CITY WISCONSIN AND NEAR GALENA ILLINOIS. INVESTIGARION ALREADY MADE ~

AT GALENA ILLINOIS DID -NOT DISCLOSE HIDEOUT. HOWEVER FURTHER INVESTIGA- ©
TION BEING MADE AND WILL REPORT RESULTS AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE
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o p . RECORDv& ED -5 7{2!@7?"‘
ADDITIONAL MESSAGE | NPETYD DVS OF ST o

MAY 27 1934 P.M.
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MR. QUINN .

MR. LESTER.—
CHIEF CL'BHI(...
MR. RORER.c . -

&
LI
-

DIV INVEST CHICAGO MAY 1B-1534 , 7-10 PM  RMW ° ==V .- g
DIRECTOR [ P s v

FURTPER REFERENCE MY TELETYPE TODAY CONCERNING NEWSPAPER REPORTS THAITJ ;
DILLINGER AND BREMER HIDEOUT WAS LOCATED AT CUBA'(_SITY WISCONSIN. WHEN
CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION AT GALENA ILLI{NOIS AND JENKINSVILLE WISCONSIN
SPECIAL AGENT GLYNN WAS ASSISTED BY THE SHERIFF AT GALENA. THE SHERIFF
ADMITTED TO GLYNN THIS AFTERNOON THAT HE HAD TOLD MR ROBERT MCKEAG,

WHO REPRESENTS THE DUBUQUE TELEGRAPH AND ALSO A ROCKFORD ﬂ:m

ILLINOIS NEWSPAPER, OF THE INVESTIGATION WHICH VAS CONDUCTED OVER E
THERE. THE INVESTIGATION DID NOT SHow ANY RESULTS. MCKEAG DOES 'mE B
FINGERPRINT WORK AND PHOTOGRAPHIC WORK FOR THE SHERIFF AND is ALSO A - oy
“DISTRICT MANAGER OF THE CWA. THE MINE WHICH IS MENTIONED IN THE PRESS. \,z
uAS LOCATED AT JQNKINSVILLE m WISCONSIN WHICH IS THREE MILES e ;
NORTH OF CUBA CITY. NO INFORMATION WAS RELEASED BY THIS OFFICE AND THE Ea

_ \' STORY APPEARS TO BE FALSE ENTIRELY | ,, %é‘
'

PQRVIS ~ : BnAY 22 1934

MAY 19 19 4 TR
U S. DIKTELT OF " USTICE

. & y FLE
COPIES DESTROYED o g S
8405 man e 19656 '." s .' . . N c’N v~,"":-‘-._,;;v,e.l- e




i | DIV n*vns'r © 8T Pr.n.e MAY 14. 1954 o MR. ToL

.......

L 1_ . | MR. CLE
LR DI RECTOR WASHN ‘MR, cov
i MR. EDv.

~ X MR, EG,

MR. QU

= s Punvxs CG0 e T L Y S ,
“ ' REFER TO RECENT LETTER MAY THIRD SHOWING BESSIZGRE ' STATED TﬂAjnﬁ- LE
: CHIEF (

]1131(; HOMER AND y]'DUTCH' VERE MEMBERS OF BARKER-KARPIS/GANG AND WERq MR. RO

| PROBABLY AFFILIATED WITH THEM AT TIME OF BREMER KIPNAPPING ~  L——
I@ SHE TONIGHT HAS IDENTIFIED THE PHOTO OF C D/'HARRIS AS "DUTCH" m:s

MOINES IOWA NUMBER 9024  FPC 27 OVER 28 II OVER. 11 12 ovm 12"

HGT 5-9  WT ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY AT TIME OF PHOTO 12- 29-31 BUT 1S NOU

MUCH HEAVIER PROBABLY WEIGHING OVER 200 QQQ\IDS SEND TEN ENLARGED PieE

D PHOTOGRAPHS OF THIS SUSPECT FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES ALSO SEND
J\ue -

‘.ﬂ 3/ TEN ENLARGED PHOTOS OF BILL)(WEAVER ALREADY IDENTIFIED AS A SUSPECT A
:g“ m AND MEMBER OF BARKER-KARPIS GANG . RUN BOTH THESE IDNDIVIDUALS PRINT<
e

AS WELL AS PAT)JREILLYS PRINTS THROUGH SINGLE FINGER PRIle' ,}'II.E

. R P

BESSIE GREEN KNOWS "$DUTCH®™ AND gBIG HOMER ALIAS "THE B}G BOY . UELL
HAS BEEN OUT ON PARTIES WITH THEM BUT SHE DOES NOT KNOW ®BIG HOMERS'
g%‘ NAME ~ HE IS DESCRIBED BY HER AS FOLLOWS PLEASE TRY N
NUMBERIN(I MACHINEf ON D\ES#UQN_S, AS SEND PHOTOS OF PROBABILITIES :
HEIGHT REAL TALL OVER ""SIX FEET WT OVER 200 RS
COMPLEXION LIGHT FAIR - HAIR LIGHT BROWN ALMOST BROWN R MARRIED'

.HAS SON 'SEVEN -OR EIGHT YRS OF AGE IS FRIEND OF HARRY MI LER NOW A

1 e i

RESIDENT OF ST PAUL WHOSE PHOTO BEARS NUMBER 29955
PROBABLY LEAVENWORTH NUMBER AN ALIAS OF MI
HE IS XXXXXXXXX "BIG HOMER " IS ABOUT - =

: ' , ‘ DVSDN OF NV"ST CATlON
YRS OF AGE HANGS OUT AROUND CICERO ILL AND IS ALSO)fI}ng4 ;

£ . RECORDED
) ]PFEIFFER OF TWIN CITIES T .

.Ah L
a ‘ "ﬂ
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Mey 19, 1934 T T 1

MEMORANDUM FOR MR. COWLEY

»

On the evening of May 14, 1934, after receipt of a teletype
frq?//

ment and identification offflatent fingerprints found on a gasol

his conversation with Mr. Quinn, and advised him that AaronpCohen,
Technical Expert of the Identification Unit, who was then in St. Paul,
had made the identification of the latent fingerprints on the gasoline
can, and that Mr. J. C. Duncan is indicated on the fingerprint cards
as the individusl who took the fingerprints of Arthur RO Barker, No.
11059 and No. 11906, both fingerprint caerds submitted by the State
Penitentiary at McAlester, Oklahoma on January 30, 1921 and February
10, 1922, respectively.

Inspector Clegg amplified his teletype recuest by recuesting
the name of the photographer who took thelphotograph of AlvirPKarpis,
which photograph had been identified by a clerk at St. Paul as resem-
bling an individual to whom she had sold the flash lights. I told Mr.
Clegg that I would obtain this information and have it furnished him
immediately. A wire was accordingly sent to the Kansas City Office
to ascertain the name of the photographer who had teken the photograph .
of Karpis at the Kansas State Penitentiary and furnish the informnt@on -
to Inspector Clegg.

A1l of the above information was confirmed by teletype and
telegram on May 14, 1334«

. Respectfully,

>

Inspector Clegg wherein it was requested to advise the name of - “glf;;7““7
thelfingerprint expert at t)fe Division who could testify in the develop-

L e e -
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MR, TOLBON
Mnl%zoo
MR. cowx.sv T
VR, F.Dwums
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DIV INVEST CHICAGO MAY 21-1934 PM RMW . ;" "oreas

e e

\
! SR romp—— .

DIRECTOR o I
MIDDLETON STATES THAT HE CAN SECURE INFORMATION AS TO LOCATION OF
KARPIS AND BARKER I DO NOT KNOW THAT HE IS EMPLOYED BY ATTORNEY
FURLONG BUT AM CONDUCTING INVESTIGATION TO DETERMINE THIS THIS
INFORMANT IS VERY DEAF AND I HAVE SOME DOUBTS AS TO HIS HAVING . -
OVERHEARD ANY CONVERSATIONS BETWEEN THE SOCALLED NELLIE 'AND -THE
KIDNAPING GANG BUT I BELIEVE VE SHOULD ENDEAVOR TO DETERMINE VHAT -
HE MIGHT BE ABLE TO LEARN AS TO THE WHEREABOUTS OF THIS OUTFIT

PURVIS -

VAIT A MOMENT OK | er”<; ‘-." *.~(5 . >
. . . . ED . - -~ . Y
| Q MAY 25 1934 .’7}?”5:‘7“,:'1;{2.? ~

MAY 22 1954
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MAR.22 1965 . A ~
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-

PA

4[)5

STROYE

' POPIES DE

Y

r
» «
P

.
.
LA ..
Xy

3 l’? by

AZ

—

APPROVED FOR TRANSMISSION

Sent

e e L AT LW e

g



Ill u.vnxm ll.thslhm,

1.0, 1218; ARTHOR 28 napxmm,
with aliases,

o 0o 121!; ﬂﬂ’
= Vietla, -

wmu-mumm-ummnmw' 19)4
with Ihioh was trensmitted soples of & full-length ;btom;h o
Wllias Elmer Nead, #5647, taken by the Chicxgo, Illinois Pelise
Departaent, tagother with an abstract ef the erisiasl record a8
: unochd ?mamu-unuuumnrmmm
Itappoa.n that this iadividual is suspected of baving

s fravd sgalnst Nertis Wuaderlich of St. Peul. The
- Division desires that tals matter be Storoughly Luvestigated, asd
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an C
JOHN EDGAR HOOVER MR. NATHAN ..

. ‘ Biiision of Infestigation JL/:OO"/

. cowLey .Y
. 5. Bepartment of Justice .

*R. EDWARDS..

. nl]mgtcu,' MR. EGAN..... ...
q’/ SPC3CSH * 8¢ MR. QUINN...._..

MR. LESTER .....

Mgy 21, 1934 _ - CHIEF CLERK...
MR. RORER.......

Teesmesssineresee cssses

MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIKECTOR

. In connection with the teletypewriter message from
: Chicago advising that the United States Marshal had been
requested by Judge Sullivan to postpone the removal of
N McLaughlin, Jr. to St. Paul wntil tomorrow noon, afford-
y ing him an opportunity to make bond, I talked with Mr.
Waters in Chicago, who advised that McLaughlin had
already been released on a $5,000 bond, approved by
Judge Sulliven et Chicago, that the First Assistant
United States Attorney in Chicego, who was handling the
matter, had endeavored to have the amount of the bond
increased but without success, and that it was within
the jurisdiction of the Judge in Chicago to release
McLaughlin on bond for his eppearance in St. Paul.

Respectfully,
EAXRE o e
wiw [12707 75 777
SN A

v e

g

he ]
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.Kenoas C1ity, D'.inoouri o

2 wsq m m&‘a*zﬁxfmﬁ* o
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e m"m '""‘*6; A

rm!vgd ,trcn th- mvu:on }utmung ,jp of,go‘ ‘gg{d
- Jou as to th name upg nddrou ofvthc tndhsduq.l -ﬁo hﬂ

o ﬂth ¥r. vu.on. Record Clark of the State Pauitonthry st Lane 7
AT ,;;- sing, Kanaes, and be advised pag At the time the above unj!ot_-.
i ;‘é} ed p!}atognﬂh had 'bem Saken, “whiel T q_,xlqy .. 1.9305 -

% grapXs of ihuetes’ voirm gmam;;? o84 6F the poavigts;

2 .m.mg»cnat 1t wuld Be {mnoasidld Tor htm tb,g»k ‘!L .

- that nurht, l.uy 1&, 19"4, but be :oula cdvlu tbs folloﬂnz uy.

ﬁ' iR \‘ o .‘.g .
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% B - i .
; a .; 1!10 ronovinz qu. )lr. A, Pum
o '?ta‘.a Pcnltcnuary, ‘Lavsing, Kunses, volled at the Xansas Gﬂf :

“pffice and advised that the photograph 'in question of Kzrpis hall 4ol
. bun teken by one Fred Jrckeon, who at.the time, hed been incarw;
‘- gerated under No. 8394 on a eWirpe. ‘of burglery, Poyne further
stated thet his. }pfowt!on was to,the effect thrt fred Jsckeon
‘was prnently incercerated fn.the Htite’ Panltcnuhf et Io €%

: ltiuourl. und&r,?egiator & 38166.
2 e o< uidh i) bi}' —
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!‘. :Z T - s".» - v Aj:.:;; g :
‘.;‘ mm.r m.-'b-r, baving refolvell o TennaPy. 18, or
“w sentence of from 10 %o )1 nqggtrzor nﬁbou.‘meh hn h:-r,,-. &
" ‘been redused to from 6710 ,years, stated 3hei™ ks was the ‘ofrictal
* photographer ef the Stste Ponitcnt!a}'r ¢t lanaing, Kensas, during
" ¥ay, 19303 further et:tiny that he hcs Onaiud the photograph ;= i
- 6f Alvin Kurpls, Kuneas Ponitcnttu’y ’So. S which appoars npoa

Tlentiffcatien Order Fo. 1218, dut’ h wulq not dof;n!taly o
if any details of baving taken that pic m. Jis only atzlement fa

. this regard would be to the effect t be fook al ;hot’ogmxtg d‘,
: * fomates at thet time and ad @ ‘Tegistar r was sisigned for

T inante, the register pumbers were 1iated on s pad of paper. al u‘, :
..«_,m‘,_m..., Abe rhotographs wore takea Jackson y his oun handsritisg wold pet -
| out the meme of the ion te ufter the & propriite recTatcl nbibed sy =3
~ this pud of yapcr. . Jeckson, ‘of eourae, tould not state whethopy
R these pads of paper with his orfrimal hanéwritine actes therech ks
05 i~gre matuteined as & permanent record at:the Etats Pesltepblecy et Fiici i
- Lensing, Kensase In the event thia point becomes heceassry $9. lo— S 3"' R s
_Seraine 1n he future, phm advise this office gnd further fse i b
-3 quirtes will de m-de gt the. I.am;nz Penitontisry in an -nd»m ;‘,1._;}3 4

' f Yocrte !fgkson'c&rtg!nax mnrd. : Juakspn ndﬂuﬁ hat h‘«!' e S
"‘\“pustinguhhmg nark ’apoq
) night 1dcnt1ry tho mn.- N

than a eonﬂct to vc,ﬂfy p w.nmy ﬁ .photograph of Kerpls [ B
b:ving bewn token by ¢ partlenlar inﬂ!ddual. frimiries were wnafe M
. the Xansas City, Missouri, Police Department rel.tive. the 1p3fvidunl.-®
" wpo took the standing photograph of /Avian Kerpls, Kanezs City, Fos =i
< Folice Depertmant Hos 17908, - It sas ascertained thet this photogupt,
. 02 F-rpls, -copies of whieh ) rre “Purn shet “vou. rith y;m"*"oo ar &
lg%ter from t .Divisfon to” the Ste ‘Louls of five dcted Kay 1.} 19&;!.“ g
Rad’ “baer. taken by one 1, B, ‘Jores, who &t the tine wWes, s‘nﬁoyed isl ?
_the offfei~l photograrher of the Xerscs city, ma-ouri. Tollee pot
_partaent, but wcs now said to be smployed by the Ketz ‘mug COapany' y
1130 Mlnut ctreot and tes‘lﬂing et Bl& ’!yanﬂotte. Kahau Ci ty, .' B

~e "

e kG “ghe substance of the edove ln!‘omtion 'an
B furniahed by olegrua to you on l’uy 15, 1°3h :

“ubse;uent to t.he e.bovc, Lr. ..eﬂs D, Jopes,
ctove nirmed, 'srpeurod at the Knnsua Clt,r ulvlaion office. pumant
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: squest, ani upda Rlng-the’
dﬂuﬂ thnt u recelled fuﬂng taken '€

u&o‘rth re’ Jgnes atated Tzl
‘ tbht:nmxta\pmr,nor Soes |
27 glven i "wyandotte, &s a@pmnuy he bas

_his wife and has left and mow has [ ] privato lmaincn 18 ‘Sait

327, 81B Wyendotts, Kansas city, luumi. is telephone mnbcr-.

- here being Berrison 1928, - In thc omt his Jocation is desire, ;5
ol 'and 1t canmnot de obtaiggd st that .urns. o mgutcd
he dould he located tn;a;vga’m- brother;

h lzz.'

: Goldblatt '!ool cémpan

o

“ o7 Jonet marbd that he
y ¥wo mﬁ‘etirutten ‘of ‘Kerpie;-om of wbich mes thet LR ¥as .
eontlnually pushing out his ehiz and drawing his paek upward &8
* '§¢ his collar was $00 tight, or as lf s “had som® ‘atlasnt 13
a.ihis shreate  The other peculiax:ity LX tpat he would -gontiny
; rub m- rx;nt thulb oa’ hii ugau 1 of hie rigat has

_ , aight be pe ry at.si }:m- ety
e Vuo nin before a Meral Court of ) nti tb"; Y
’hotogrlph o¢ Karpis; which he had. wm. 84 1nd£e
' vould bo sha to eoopercto {n tni s rupoct. .
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ZCLASS OF SERVICE DESIR
DOMESTIC CABLE
teceoman | [ FuLLmare

DAY X| oerernen s 2
NIGHT WIGHT

MESSAGE LETTER | , LS DI S
NIGHT SHIP : ) CTosrm o

LETTER RADIOGRA! . ’ < e TIME FILED
Patroos should ebeck class of servise - e E e e
desired; otherwise message will be i P 4 e o Tae -

tranamitted as s full-rate - - . ~ AT
eommunication /B wnre : NEWCOMS CARLTON 3. . wnLEVER . -
- PRESIDENTY o oF THE mey v \ /

L ;; SaTe e

- - A ' ' K.O .lO. 5-15—195‘
X H CLXGO .
DIVISION OF INVESTIGATION ' °
U 8 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIOB C o S R
232 POST OFFICE BUILDING e e e ESaaS
ST PAUL MINKESOTA - L . SRR

Send the following message, ﬂledblbhnumuw Mmh-l'wh e S i m e ‘

I fcm LAVK |

BREKID ALV]NQ-.RPIS KANSAS STATE PENITENTIARY NUMEER FIFTERN 'ER!! nm s
PHOTOGRAPHED BY FRED .TAGKSON MAY mm'm THIRTY INMATE OF KANSAS SMATE . - -

i PENITENTIARY J’ACKSON PRESENTLY CONVICT NUMBER THREE IIGHT TEN SIX BTA'I'I
) PENITENTI ARY JEFFERSON CITY MISSOURI STOP PHOTOGRAPH, ALVIN KARPIS KANSAB .

CITY MISSOURI POLICE DEPARTMENT NUMBER SEVENTEEN KINETY TWO FURNISHED WIH °- o' -
DIVISION LETTER ST.LOUIS KAY FIRST LiST TAKEN BY L D JONES FORMERLY KANSAS cn'r

MISSOURI POLICE OFFICER NOY EMPLOYED KATZ DRUG COMPANY !LEVEN THIRTY 'AIJW‘!' ~3 Vet
RESIDENCE EIGHT PIITEKN WYANDO TTE KANSAS CITY MISSOURI -

4‘ . L R cONROY '7’\.5-76

Xt 2
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University Hospital at Iowa City, Ia. and wns
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oL et -

GORDOK, OF SHELBY MONT, ABOUT BOTH OF THE
ST PAUL KIDHAPING. wx.umwozn.

SECE R nouo -ak; inuirlu to,‘m-rtd:ﬁn um\lﬁ ot}
oom and whether thoro 1. m )oulbmty of thoro

“DIVISION OF RVTST.GATION

M.'\' 21 '°324 A.M.
.. aLSTICE

YAR:ACY | .

b FILE

OC Division o C it

- .~ .
e e AN e Wl el A e




[

(R YRR

ha G E e b AR o
M - - -
—— e o ——
-
.
- - + 4
L Y
2
- 4 ’
’ .
b ] 2
s
’. .

oo ) T . .‘ . .ng“ ;:'.‘i,' "“‘;.;.::wj
Room 1403 _ ’ '

870 Lexington Avemue . . . hu i
Now York City

o *5" o

. . ,.r o' o ut‘or ‘%o mr ru-
' uttor of AL¥ 18 with aliesids,”
1. Bwrt 0, Bremr - um; ndnnp

nna“f? 'mmuh nis otilce H%h
ot !h mrt ‘of -Agen$ auu-pu, utod. Ohulco,
Iarch 29, 1934 and copies of nporu smbmitted ta N
“"“f""* this matter by your otﬂoo cubuqmnt %0 Marod' mn,
S0 A ﬂ lt l;ont smm-

Al e
Y A

) \.. S £ ...‘ f..‘ 2
e [ ey ¥

49,

by
2,
Fl

e

. e . ¥,
o b&‘é c,’.,’-’t:}u'

a.lsson g- 1’3
- E »ﬂ;e.
HESAATE TR
B LR S u S. DLPAE'.MU;! U JUaTicg

. Je R . ‘e "‘E
- A & R R I ~ Q‘w
. R L Cae . PO
. L. . . ~ 0T . N . S
L . - - . i . <N CToTeE Ty .
Yiés U S S . b n N S
v"r - B - . - L - PO ;?-:, o T
. !
e e eme— a e e e e iy« a ATE e e o e e . e




P.0. Box 84 .
m.l'. 'O '. .

KRN A ek T ey SEFE S .
oy W . gy - __ 3 ‘of«,@,__‘ -

,

B
3

. e

-

et 00 ¥
j’“ mloao herouith eepy o
RPN hmd& nlm \b lﬂ !ork stau borhr.

{» -."'v

DW'Cm Orl "W"ﬁ:o uﬁ..n‘r ;o

‘gu

GETEE

T IR e
s

=3

- p ) .o . ) N
IR R L. L ‘: W - T
. - R a’)\/\




\

Crm ~

>
i

g
JOMN EDGAR HOOVER L)
DIRECTOR

Bisision of Infestigation” -

LCS:EB . 8. Bepurtment of Justice

M~

Bashington, B. €.

May 21, 1934.

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, CLEGGM

Mr. Clegg telephoned fram St. Paul yesterday, making inquiry
as to the date of the photograph of Jameg McDonough, K file number
1760, He indicated that this person resembled ig Homer", member
of the Barker-Earpis gang, connected with the Bremer kidnaping,.

I checked our file and found that the photograph in Mr, Clegg's

possession was the latest appearing in our file and that it was
taken ip 1931,

Mr., Clegg also asked that other records be checked to see if
we had more recent photcgraphs in the cases of William Weaver and
Clyde{'Linerick. A check of the files revealed more redent
thotographs which had been sent over to Mr. Newby, who was
informed of the facts and stated he would communicate with Mr,
Clegg.

Respectfully,

Nt ile

Le C. Schilder.
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- JOHN EDGAR HOOVER C G

-

Bifiision of Infrestigation
3. 8. Bepartment of Justice | e
EPG:LIG MWashington, B. €. : )ﬂ

LIELIORANDUM FOR MR. CLEGG

In accordance with the roquest of Lir, Nawby there are transmitted here-
with 6 copies of the complete criminal record of Clydv#limerick with aliases,
Des iloines Police Department £#9024.

The following description appears on fingerprints submitted by the Des
lioines Police Department December 31, 1931: :

Color = White

Nationality - American

Age - 34

Height - 5' 93»

Weight « 170

Build - Medium .
Complexion - Medium

Eyes - Blue

Hair - Brown

Residence - lMinneapolis, Minn,
Place of Birth - Parsons, Kensas,

On fingerprints received February 11, 1918, from Sheriff's Office, Enid,
Oklahoma, the following eppears under remarks: "Small scar in center of forehead.
Brown mole at base of neck on spine.,"

/
On fingerprints received December 2, 1919, from Kansas City, llissouri,
Police Department, the names of J’ohné?yan #8578 appears as an accomplice,

On fingerprints received from the Sheriff's Office, Albia, Iowa, in
December 1921, the name of John Ryan also appbars as an accomplice, B

It is observed on fingerprints received from the Police Department,
Denver, Colorado, where he was received on liarch 13, 1924, that his residence -
is indicated as being Floater: Loma Hotel, Denver, Colorado. Relative Wife, .
Cna Woodruff #9247, On this seme print the following appears under modus

operandi: “ "524_‘ /‘;F;//
"With On& Toodruff 9247 James E,“Reynolds 9249 & J. [B..Ross. : AT
alleged to be wanted for the robbery of a bank (Ye %%aﬁg FRVESTISATIC..
Kansas & the blowing of the Continentel 0il Safe at Phoenix, AriZd |931
Bought two Lafayette autos giving in payment {20, 000 wo:;th {P OF JU“
bonds stolen from the Talton Bank, Believed to be wentéd™al @6
the country for various _y¢eg Jobs,.” ijmmm) f LT ] .,
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On prints received from Kansas State Fenitentiary, Lansing, Kansas,
February 5, 1925, the date of birth appears as November 23, 1892, Birthplace,
Illinois, Occupation, chauffeur, The following also appears under scars and
marks: . :

"l, Vac cic upr otr; ct cic lst phlx inr; ctc cic base of thumb otr;
ct cic bas of lst phlx otr; II. clear; III. dent cic above rt eye;
Mole back of neck; pitted cic corner mouth 1ft side,"

There are transmitted herewith 6 copies of the photograph submitted
with the fingerprints received from the Kansas State Penitentiary, Lansing,
Kensas, February 5, 1925, :

Respectfully,

T : ) yo.
g e - ————— ~r - ) - ;}Lw,)
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Sarris, Des Noines, Jom Police Departacat Busder 9334, as an individwal -
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_féi Dotrolt Iiohigan examined andiiet .7 358 X
g of tirma t6 whom "#524 M & geles, “'
" . Welders Model"™ wers s0ld obtainsd and i~ ‘7
“_ . -rrom to trace same set out horoin. : <
B ot 1;3}* kg ’*a“s"“ _;“‘%’!‘ B vadin g7 *‘-ﬁ"a‘v"
‘Boport ot Speo;al Agant?. ‘B Bi}‘ffngd
dated nt chicago. Illinou 5/13}5&% *
; ?t‘« . o w-r’“’ c:.,*fw' ""’br —-‘ E‘ ¥ T TRk ¥
LN Bur!ng the adove poriod "and as tims was "a!hblo'to 3
X e TR BT T ggent, the goggles known as "#524 M & 1 Goggle, Ieldors
e { '*’-loﬁal' which were' ahippod by Chisago Tyes Shisld Company of ‘Chieego;," mintﬂi‘to
- Ce He Dockson Qompany of Detroit, Michigan and which are tho ume mako n 'ero :
, uud by the kidnapers ia this ¢ase, were. traced by Agents’
- ,w-fy mﬁn-#h--rb-’-t-p¢m~ s g imere i drions wmu'

e
Topnd C, Hi Dockson Company is now located at 2885 °E. Grand

v ,4‘

DN

- < 4]

; =,,z'rroasurer of thi{s company and he m}o availablo Lor Agent's } spection tl;o ‘Bo .
1 -and morda of ‘hat ocompany s~ From ‘the pe tual inventory Wecoirds)of thil “ :}
:_cogpeny 1t vas found that during thh peribgo of ﬁegtembar 1, 2931 emlzg%ﬁ

g " 71932 that Company only received 98 pair of F524 M & L Goggles,- loldors Model, :
Ji - It will be noted that this does not-agree with the records of the Chicago m
DETARS: Shiold company of Chiocego, Illinoia as the report of reference indicates that j
Y groat ‘many more goggles were shipped t0 G, B, Dockson Company ﬂtu-ing that < ?‘i*' &1

. Com® eq_uipped wit __g_mjgyl lenaeg. He stated that this was ‘b cause gr %hq

) vt ‘;;—r,‘

In t§ cf) o Dptroit end that :ﬁ* ;afo&x%ﬂ * NP st
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% period. - Mr. Davis of C. H. Dockson Company stated, however, 4t wis pouifblo t’!n‘t1 “
"‘ ‘the balance of these goggles were Chippers Model and not Welders ¥odel; ek B A I
" l!;r. Davis further fvfaed that n of the goggles ordered by their oompanw ovar Pet BU

i‘y:!'aet $hat ‘most of ‘the goggles Boid by thi company are lol to :I.Must;'il’l cchee % "r
engipeers in ‘thesh eompanips Bave ey

e !
[

Boulovnrd, D-atroit, mchigan. ‘Agent interviewed Mr, H, 5. Davis, Secretary {ﬁ :{;}
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tound that the xuentialite 1ens 1; not the best 1enl ror !elding na-n- e e . e -

;'m‘ . "t permits differsnt. rays to penetrate the ‘glass, which rezs Jave, b”"’m'?‘*”"“
- o “,hamful %o the eyes. Mr. Davis stated, however, -tha} ‘they d¢.scarpy Ix' .tlbi'ia N
P- NER )

_a amall uupply of Essentialite lenses and’ ho ‘showed Agenf “their ;tock
-,;’th,ea’c ‘1anses‘ vm‘ich'oonsiatod 'or not more’ 'shan ton'}a‘lriu; “From ﬂh’”tqobrll
t these géggln were 4old-$o the ’.fglioung
gD N BN 1w, S LA

. ;.._‘.~-“ By

' At this eompany tho mnnger adviud that their recorﬁa 1&1‘
;. ., cated that they bought {the frames only and this ns ‘for tha purpose - ot«il-

' stalling their own make of lense¢s whieh do not 4n eny way resemble ¥hs - : WA
- Essentialite lens. . . The manager of this company advised. ghat the Ialding

= -~Motals’ Company has never handlsd the tssentialito 1ens nor 4o they ever wo -

.i .+ - any calls for them. He stated that becauss of the fact most of their” uln R
‘:"‘?‘5."37 " " are cash sales sold 1n the Retail Department, 1t would be 1npon1b1046 2 S
S e "t'o tell to whom these gogglos were aom oI T e e AR N

q.v...'g'f.';..}.“«'h.;-.? e e ......b-.__.. z‘. o m m GBm r.,.*‘._ !Jl\,*?‘f} \t."I‘u_ﬁﬁ-
L L ST e 4646 LAWPON AVENUE .; m-jv ST RS
~.+:+ . wwc. - .. DETROIT, MICHIGAN - 1 Pdr-'.‘
EREELES Rt PO S { S ;"7"‘?"}4!1: *

: - mse Moyer 9: the Allled. Pmducts Cmnpany of v‘hich thg Uni Flo =i,
Grille 13 a subsidiary, adyisod that she was purchasing agent for tle Alliod . " -
Produots Company and their aubsidieries and that their records indicated thaao

.goggles were purchased on April 16, 1032 and that they bore #6 Cesco Weld .
_ lenses, A check was made by her and it was found that these goggles are -till
in the possession of that company, rurther stating that their company hu‘ o
nevor usod a goggle uth the xsaemtnlitn hnsn. " LN
Py Lo ‘v&n“. .

sh.'.
SR =5 ‘
At

4646 LAWTON AVENUI
Dxrnon'. MICHIGAN °
PN & sl e » R et
T ‘Miss Moyer, purchasing agent of this’ company, adv{aod that theao
T gogzles bore §6 Cesco Weld lenses and that they are still in the possession of
that company. This palr of goggles as well as t.he pair sold to Uni rlo Grille

> .

were both ahown to Agent._ ) o . - s S C
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TR L Hr. B. ;ls oompton, cliof', ﬂork mﬁe‘ﬁrimg lhbbl G_pmp 3
. ;rom an examination ‘of their reccrda, edvieggl that ‘they ;show the purehng-.j
<. Bf ‘one pair of M & L Goggles, ‘Nelders Type, from: . HS Dockson Company andl o L
_that they bore Super Safety Lenses, ' These goggle; “afe #tilldn the poaaesilon S
of Griffin Wheel Company and were shown -to “Aghnt, “At the prosent ‘time they' . -
* are equipped with a clear lens. ‘Mr, COmpton atated thnt tbolr cgmpany had i

asver had moro 'dun ona pai.r or these @ggln

Lumrmon ms mm .
- 4743 FOURTH 0
nmorr, mcnmm et

P

o Mr. AL G. Lndington, uanager ot I.udimon Nevs company, ‘hon N

:lntervleved advised Agent that their-company bhad a fire and-theft on ‘March’ % wiws

_ 1034 and at this time the ebove goggles as well as all their welding and X

- : cutting equipment were stolen. Mr. Ludington brought Mr. Everett Hamen, .-
";_;,. e Gerageman of the. Ludingtqn, News Company, . 10..5he office and he was: 1n$eniated ,,.,,_

‘by Agent and advised that he had used the goggles Ih:leh had been purchuod
7. - from Ce H, Dockson Compeny and he also verified the thott of the same, He -
2 statod, however, thege goggles were not equippod with tho Easontialito 1enaoa :
’ } thut 1t ws nu lmpression “that ti:ey had »Superﬁsuoty hnan.* a5 % -

S P e, LoNG mmmc'mmm cou?m e i
R 27681!.GrandBouleurd-*"
: o Dotroit, Michignn

hty x' : rr-f . ".ﬁ'fi»"'

—’ = (~- r- " '»‘

'Company, was 1ntervieved, variried the purchase of these gOggles from his :
;:.records which showed they were purchased on December 19, 1931; . He atatoq
7" that at the’ t ime these gogglea were pui‘clnsod, §he:ll~ compuw was .working én
. Job for.’the Studebaker company, that they had'a number of men welding at thet
. time and all gogzles were dharged 'to the Weldipg Depertment: ratler than-tg. "
y 7. the men, He stated that as a result of this a number of goggles were lost. h
7% " and that 1t was impossible to trace this particular pair, .He advised, ‘how= 1
‘ T ever, that their company has never used an Essentialite lens in ‘any of their.
S SN goggles. The manager of the stock room as well as the {or;man of the Welding .
TR Shop of the Long Mamufacturing Company were intervi ewed by Agent and an-at-
. tempt was mede to trace this particular pair of goggles. They stated, however,
] that although they recalled having some goggles of the type in question in their
\ stock room at one time, they no longer have these and it was impossible to

tell what might have happened to than.
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“Phe’ purcheemg egent pf ﬂne ctmpeny ne?hterrf qgg
K xaminetion of his records he advised that the same 4id m show $hi
a thd.r oompany had over purchaeed a pair of these gogegles rroln 1% B. bochoa
-, Company: The foreman of the Welding Shop was interviewed by ‘Agent nul ho
..‘.4"1mmediate1y recalled these goggles, He stated they were brought over: of’ £
proval by one of the salesmén for C. H. Dockson COmpeny for workmen Iho Iorp '
glasses, but that this goggle did not prove satisfectory and they were re- i
turned the same day. The welding foreman advised he has been with Palner Bee L
. Company for a pumber of yeera and %o his knowledge $hey have pever lsxed & peir"'x :
-'of goggles in their shop. He mrther advieed that they ‘do no‘; use Ap v ¢ .
»«Eséentielite lense beoenee ot tho reot thet 1t pemite )ermrnl raye to pe

trete the eyee,v-f g

i e e i, i oAt Jerrere Brothere 1t was learned rrom lr. 5’errere, ‘&e Raia
= Preaident of this company, that these goggles were purchased for & man by thr k;

‘name of Henry Michaud, who was dog_ng same 'eldinf ror their

’heieno'longertuh thom. '}'i’"' 3 E ;

B ‘, (-&f ~ - LR

T Henry luchaud n% located by igent =

2618 Montgomery Street, Detroit, Michigan and upon being 1nterviewed, edvuea

oompeny _but ;hez

" {Plymouth Plant) : i
DEI'BJIT,,M;GHIEA_N ’c,;' -._.6 Peir!
: - L .,\__' 553 T ‘;',“"" KT I -4
2 At the generei-offioes of 3 the Plymouth Plant or the Chrysler,'
corporation, the records wére examined ehd althon@a the records show the re
ceipt of these goggles, the Purchasing Agent advised that it would de ime ¥
poeelble {0 trace the same, . He stated that their" recorde indicate that the;
were sent to the store room where they were placed in stock. He advised that o
the Chrysler corporation et that time kept . great quantity of weldere gogglee E

e
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- j,on hmd ‘and” that ‘these nro phood in’ :tho bm I;lth Ahe othor £ogeles m'iq,,,

" 4hat when they ‘were charqu out %o the méa, all soggln nro chargtd out i
wolders gosglos without nocirying thut -ako ‘or type. ____ 2 -_ T
' “oecasionally ‘goggles dre taken up and sent over to De npured nnd itorilizig; £
-~ and that one hindred or one hundred and £ifty paim ere taken over ¥t One’ time /"
-, When the goggles are taken over to. be fterilized, a like mmber’pf’goggles g 2~

7 “brought back et the same time and that once a pair of goggles gets into she -

& “-faetory it looses its Sdentity, . The' purchasing agent as well as tho W.‘hy

CHRYSLER GORPORATION
- (Kercheval Plant) -
sy Dxmorr,,mcmm
. !- -' s ?»‘ S u . *',;'.'"’.\-'
RO ST At tho office of this oompany the records
' thoy ‘tndfcate that on May 20, 1932, six pais of Special Cesco Weld sliponr
vt s 7 glasses were received from C, H. Dockson Company. This shipment eorrupomll R
" - as to date and §uantity with the Fecords of T. H. Dockson Tompany. “However, 2 .- °
: the type of goggles shown on the records of the Chrysler Kercheval Plant, are a
not identi¢al with the records of C. H, Dockson’ Company. 'The purchasing agent
“anm. , OF the Chrysler Kercheval -Plant advised i1 is knowlelge .their. -OOmpaANY NOVer «-, "*""“
pnrehaaod any ©f the 524 M & L Welders Model Goggles from C., H. Dockson compm
“@as they have a contrect for the purchase of goggles with Boyer Campboll Oumpany B
. of Detroit, mchigan At this plant ,Agent was further -advised that even if ,thoy
.- “had- purohased this type or goggle it iould R 1mposs:lblo $o trace them any : v
‘furthér than the stores room; that auring the _period in question several hunilro&
" pairs of welders goggles were kept on hand at one time and that when gogglol RO
... were received at their plant they were taken to the stock room and placed :in ¢!
- bins with all of the other goggles’ end that a amall quantity ot gogglos wou;,d &
s lose uentity in the atook TOOR, .. i % : T

mghland Park Plant; nor¥.
m:mon. ‘MIchu >

.vw.

tmm c. ﬂ. Dockson compaxw and also show that they were sent rrom t‘ho Receiving

- 'Department to the stook room.  An attempt was made to trace these goggles ous:i . .
‘of the stock room, however, the storekeeper hdvised that they have no record to

vhom these particular goggles were issued nor would it be possible to tell how '

many of these goggles are still on hand. He advised that several hundred pairs

of goggles were kept in stock by their company and that there wes a dig loss

and breakage in this particular item. He advised, however, that their ecompany

. does not use the Essentialite lens on any of its goggles because of sarety

.4 ) regulation.. S e L wIEE L
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IR S shn LAY the nboru oonpuw - dgent’ wap alvinl tut 1 m Anpossinie’/: Tt
‘tp trage theso parttcular. 20zglés cny*.t\n't’hii- thtn ﬁo yg@» m-%}d 3

"7 - §s no Tecord %0 whom thess goggles weps issupd nor ‘yas i3 possfble 2
.7, whether these particular’ “goggles are ﬂ:ﬁ.l on pand,. sThe¥ . utfux 'ﬂuf *hii

" ‘have ordered a great number of goggles of this ‘general type from 0. Hy Dp!

Company but could not. ‘state what hnppenod to’ thcu Live pairs a8 ‘the goggl &
" upon being received, are placed in the atorg room and lose their: gdenuty,‘;: 3
" . They advised, hpwevor, shat thoir compan.y does ad’b m an tauntx_

. S
S

Dmon, MIGHIGLN 5 e
e e SR’ & B
e X Hr. Iay wn 1nterv1nod by Lgent where ha wu mployod ut
: .Tack's lelding Shop.at the above address. He. adviesd that these .goggles m
still in the possessfon of the above company and both pairs were aho'n to :
Agent. !'heae goggles do not have an Easentialite 1ona PR 5

-

. '"‘.-' T ,* . lj‘g?'?' :: ’3'1—-‘ . wl ey a3
B ; TAt tho above company Ir. Dowdy," -nnnger of ‘thn Purchas Ag
Department was 1nterviewed, He stated that their company does a 'uholonlo
. business and that the goggles purchasod from C, H, Dookson Company were lntor
. s0ld by them, From their pecords: -4t was ascertained that two pairs were. !
3014 to the United States Tire Company, iwe pairs %o Holoroft Company: a5y
. ~. . three pairs to Detroit Edison Companyj. that all seven pairs of these gogglu,
lcoording Yo their reoords, 'ere oquipped ,with Su.porisarotx Lenuu S e

LARSPA

. ¥ %o 52
% e ; »f; Str@t,
'Detroit Mchigan, an oxami,nation of their redords: shond the reoeipt Of af

these two pairs of goggles on 11/9/52, The réecords of the store department

~ were examined dbut it was impossidble to trace these goggles ‘beyond the stoek. g
room.  The records do not indicate to whom they were ever issued, The managor )
of the stosk room advised that he recalled these goggles but that he has not

L. seen them for perhaps six or eight months; It is impossible to tell whether
I they are still in their possession and there is a great loss in this par-

Y ticular itan.
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BEERL IR ;t the nommn' CQUPANY, Datrolt, mch an $he records § mg ek
2 ,f mt tw pairi of goggles Wers nceived #rom Boyer Dempbell Sompany on <A
nmn 21, 1932 but these gogglos sannct e traced boyon@ 4he’ atooh‘oon. !hay =
%% are mo longer inrthp gossesajon ot Hol&’rort company 3 At Ia nqt*knov‘ "
i ‘;'.-; thgae goggloa wero 1spud .g‘f‘ & ,:i.,; e, 4 3 4R j;—,». ,1; %,

. T8¢ — IR gheA
"."li; o 3 e
o

,"fpairs of gogglea equipped with Bupu' su‘oty lensn in June ‘1083, - ‘!‘he pm
chasing agent of the Detroit Edision Compeny advised that their cmpany dou..
‘not use an amber lens in any of its goggles’ as amber lensea are o'bjeoted to hy
the safety department. He stated they keep a large supply of goggles on hand yo
at all times and that thess gogzles were placed with their supply and it h 7
impossible t0 tell from their records to whom they were issued or to vhat - ®
"= plant they might, ‘have been sent as’ ‘equipment of this king is all purchased
' thrdugh the main'office and sight be sent to plnnta in othor cities and that
s~ theiF.record would .show that a sertain numbor of gogglu were aent ont but

Vvould not show vhat typo or mh iy ‘ e ;:

v _i

t
e

' MR, sm.uvm
5’736 Vormont

there was no address such a3 3736 Yermont, There 18 an address 37 6, 'hidh
. " 18 the last address im’the 3700 block, dut this place 1s vadant, it is % =
‘amall apartment ‘above what ippemd to‘havo Yeen a grocery store at one tm
*7 "It was learned that G, J, Bowers is the rental agent for these premises.: -
. Mr. Bowers was interviewed at hia office, 35210 Grand River, Detroit, Michigan
~ - He stated he has no recolleotiqp of anyone ‘by the name of Sullivan ever having
_'nved at this address. " A neighborhood 1nvestigation vas condusted in the, ;7w
3700 block; Vermont Btreet, but Agent was unabdle to find myone who had hoard

: of a man by tho nams ot Sullfvan uving 1n that neigt:gborhooda

.~” e ' _"} x}. xf‘_;‘
> 0. H. DAVIS SERVICE& SUPPI.! 00
3} - 4108 DETROTT AVENE i i -

' * CLEVELAND, GHIQ, °

f‘b

R Imoatigation was conductod at cloveland Ohio by Spooial .lgont
R. Cs chapman from the Detroit office and it was found that this pair of *
goggles is still in the possession of the C. H, Davis Servioe & Supply Gompany
“and these vere shown to Agent Chapman.
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At tho dirroront industrial p‘hnts $0 whom goggles were - 4‘ o
sold by c. H. ‘Pogkson ccunpany, the photographs of nemberl .of the Bnrlmr-’e'ﬂ' '@» ¥
i gt

Karpia gang were shown %o storekeoperl t0 determine lhethar anyone annorllc s g
their descriptions could’ de. récalled’ ‘a8 #ver having been.‘ employed by any of A3 w_ ;;
these companies,” None of m storekeepera, however, recalled any"on. nnmrils‘ "' LAt
“the deacriptiona ot thuo men ever having beon cmployod by their companin .m R
. to 'hom gogglea nighf have boen issued. '_';_ v." : : i :

"in additlon fo tho above gogglea, 1t was aacortainod tha%,“'»f'
c. H. Dockuon CTompany shipped goggles to the rolloving companiea 1n the
1orr1tory covorod by the chioago orrioo: P .. -

T 1~s ‘Wolverins Optical Company
oo o ,Grand Rapidc, luchigan
o el Bayes Body corporation - 1 o
T S Grand Rapida, mchigan '
LT A I 1Kent-4Moore Organization
Kalamazoo, Michigan ‘ o -
e o -A letter was sent to the. chicago office adviaing thdn or thil i
- inrormation and also requesting that that ortioo oonduot tho necusu'y m N
e 4" vestigation at Granil Rapids and Ialamazoo. AT : AR
S 2 . R »". /‘-‘11 . 5 2 ‘.P -

R ‘l;‘ - - o ] g . - & o
I TIRE S Lotters are being sent to the tollowing companios outsidt vf
Z Detrpit Michigen and within the torritory coverod by Detroit,‘ tho purchasod
: gogglea, as follm ' , RN L

ot

B O

. Kellogg company S
Battle c:epk, Michigae

‘ .l&uellor Brasa GOmpany s

[l “Port Buron, mchigan R

.ety

SQginu, l}lchigan )
% bers Narquette I Railroad Oos -
Saginaw, mchigcn [ ',:."::f”_
consumera Power company  - ' Coa
Flint, Michigan . "~ @ 1 Peir

Ingrem County Road Commissioner
Mason, Michigan « 1 Pair
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. gzpntmwt of Justice | 7
AN " Room 1403 o
) 7-120 370 Lexington Avenue S
\2\,\[ THT:AOB New York, N.Y, ° * - Mey Bl, 1934 -+
NV i
Director : . R .
Division of Investigation _ L e
United States Department of Justice T e
Weshington, D. C. ’
Dear Sir:
n connection with the kidnaping cese
involving Alvi Karpis, with aliases, I.0. 1218, et al,
Edward George Bremer, victim, this is to request that
the following notice be posted on the Division' 77‘/
fingerprint file with respect to EdwardiRudic \
York City Police Department, No. B=107316; 'mvision of F '\
Investigation No. 710269: V' Y \"’\\
*This party is wanted for questioning concerning L'/t
the whereabouts of Bernard‘?hill:.[ps, I.0.
1196. See letter from New York office to
Jacksonville office dated 4/27/34 and report of
Agent Main, dated Jecksonville, 5/15/34 in the
matter of Alvin Karpis, with alieses, I.0.
e e e 1218, et Rudick is a friend of Phillips,
B N and was in contact with him in New York City
T St in September, 1932."
SRR A R -
s N LR
Tl el ey Very truly yours,
S o XD
<D F. X. FAY
BN Special Age@ in Charge’
RFECORDFD | 7] . L&~ / 5 7
& 1"5‘7 R
(NDEXED f . '

COPIES DESTROYFD

g0 it W waeiss | oy, .

: ~ DISPOS]TION SHEEI' - \.#_;“0\ ; ’

I — P T P Y PHIT  — fyg TTTH T T e Y T e T -

S ——— . . T—_,,_ e N e _l



*

1 MR, NATHA™
’ Mﬁfﬂ‘OLSON
{ MR.CLEGG .

,.. ' ua, COWLEY.
Yol un SDWARDc

| nmumg@.

" QHISF CLERK
o | ua. noaln

DIV INVEST CHICAGO MAY 21-1934  11-15 AM _RMW - * "% :_‘_':::_:‘..

DIRECTOR AND HANNI ' T i ,"“.ﬁ

BREKID JOE?%IDDLETON 6201 BLACKSTONE AVENUE CHICAGO CALLED AT THIS OFFI

THIS MORNING AND STATED THAT HE HAD BEEN SENT BY AN ATTORNEY NAMED

WILLIAM NFURLONG OF 8019 SOUTH CARPENTER ST CHICAGO TO STPAUL FOR

. - THE PURPO E OF WORKING -ON HAMM-CASE.. MIDDLETON STATES THAT FURLONGS
INTEREST IN THE HAMM CASE WAS.AS A CITIZEN ONLY. INFORMANT STATES THA®

& HE WARNED BREMER FOUR OR FIVE MONTHS BEFORE HE WAS KIDNAPED THAT HE

2\ WOULD BE KIDNAPED. HE DID THIS THROUGH A REPORTER FOR THE M

STPAUL DAILY NEUS OR TIMES. HE OBTAINED HIS INFORMATION FROM A VOMAN

\S NAMED NELLIE WHOM HE BEFRIENDED SONE YEARS AGO. HE STATES ALSO THAE,;Q'!
‘ MAN NAMED SHIELDS, INITIALS UNKNOWN AND FURTHER DETAILS 'UNKNOWN, OR.~
' STPAUL 1S TO, BE KIDNAPED. 1 WILL HAVE INQUIRIES MADE IMMEDIATEL{ ‘

- ING FURLONG AND ENDEAVOR TO DETERMINE MORE ABOUT MIDDLETON.( HOUEV

REQUEST AUTHORITY TO PAY HIM SIX DOLLARS A DAY FOR A FEW DAYS FOR THE
jgkf-URPOSE OF DETERMINING HIS VALUE AS CONFIDENTIAL INFORNAN?’ PREVIOUS
INFORMATION RECEIVED BY MR NATHAN THAT ONE L J SHIELDS OF STPAUL HOUL:
BE KIDNAPED . THIS INFORMATION WAS OBTAINED FROM A NEWSPAPER MAN IN
CHICAGO. FOR INFORMATION STPAUL OFFICE NO ADDITIONAL INFORMATION CON
CERNING SHIELDS IN POSSESSION Or CHICAGO OFFICE |

DVSO‘i OF RyELTL

MAY 2171834
. u. s. w.m;m&uf Of "
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' I htn jnlt uul yom' to.lot:po uum. ndvhm of
Dow t!u hfo:uti.on Teasched the press eoncerning the iavestiges .’
Z..° 7 tion mede by Agent Glyna at Galsma, Il ,ndlanaﬂuh. B
2 77 Wisoansin, I note that theySheriff at Palena, who sssisted
.. - Agent Glynn, states that he'told the sientative of the ™=
.- Dubugue Telegraph and the Rackford, Illinois, mewspaper of tb
- - 4nvestigation which was oonducted, I taink thtt in the fu
- any investigative activity shich ws have occasion $0 oendust ]
sl at Galena or its vicinity should be conducted dy our Agenie - ‘f""_?.'-‘t
without sesking the assistance of the Bheriff, Obviocusly he =
1s t00 garrulous an individual in whoa to lapose eny confidence, -
.We bave been ocnsiderably annoyed and embarrassed today By .-
pewspaper inquiries ooncerning this information which the -
. Sheriff gave out, Congequently, I desire that in the future -7 -
;' we endesver to conduct our owmn inmngaticu st Mug,dmt :
btbo unlotmco of tho pruut Eheriffy 25V REH
A Lo
T ey traly
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Bifision of Infrestigation ST
. $. Bepartment of Justice | // e
st b Z&

P. 0. Box 515, R

St. Paul, Minnesota. " AY23‘-934 i)

May 21, 1&25‘(!‘1

Director,

Division of Investigation,

U. S. Department of Justice,

Washington, D. C. o

Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases.
I. o. 1218 .t llo
EDWARD GEORGECEREMER -
Victim. KIDNAPING,
St. Paul file No., 7-30,

Reference is made to Division letter dated May 17,
1934, which was distributed to all field offices, together
with a chart showing the make and model of autamobiles thought
to be in the possession of the Barker-Karpis gang. Please be
advised that car as set out on the list as No. 9, beinng_ord
V-8 DeLuxe Coupe, motor No. 18B-304,794, was purchased on June
10, 1933, fram the Ford Motor Sales Company, 117 West
University Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota, in the neme of Edwin

Bergstrom, 408 University Avenue, St. Paul, Minnesota. This ; ,/“

car was transferred on Jamuary 5, 1934, to E. L. Murrey, Box Ry

345, White Bear Lake, Minnesota. i /‘,v
;S 4>

It is also noted on the Division's chart that there P
appears & notation in connection with cars No. 7 and No. 9 622
thatiMinnesota license plates No. B-45372, issued for|Chevrolet— LY
Sedan, motor No. 3554674, being car No. 7; and 1934f/Minnesota ’

license plates B-75038, issued for ford V-8 DeLuxe Coupe, - &
~ motor °18-304797, were 1ntercepted and not delivered. Please ;L
be advised fhat the actual license plates were not intercepted , s

and apperently were obtained by members of the Barker-Karpis
gang. However, the rogistration cards covering these license

plates were intercepted. j 5 7 L / ;_/ Z

RECORDED very truly yours,

\ or' r‘- |IIPA-
ive LG [

&
[NDEXED ~ J‘-’.lﬂ' &3 ,334
H- H. CLEX}G, ZE“ A ‘-;»i"x'l’
Inspector. *7‘~—--——
DLN: HVS ' -] FILE :
Copy for ea.Div.office AUG
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3 S. Bepurtment of Justice C
Buremt of Infestigation

318 Hewes Building
- San Francisco, California.

REV/AP, Mey 19, 1934,

Director,
Division of Investigation,
U.S. Department of Justics,

Washington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

You will recall some time ago the writer was in Reno,
Nevada, in connection with the Frisch kidneping case and also
the Bremer kidnaping case.

A search was made by the Postal MHestern Union
Telegraph Companies for copies of wires which might have been
sent out by Subjects in the Bremer kidnaping case to any of their
friends from Reno, and with a view to possibly locating something
on the Frisch kidnaping case, A detailed search was made for -
several months, and it was necessary to employ help to make this
search, and the Postal Telegraph Company has now submitted a bill
for *36050.

7
Do you desire that this bill be subtmitted in voucher
form? If I am not mistaken, I believe it is the Division'®s
desire that I personally pay this bill in amount §$36.50, and blue-

slip same,

g '
T 9T~ NI 314 xden ORQNOONR. ZON
L- L NI awtig xade  Gu@uooay

I will appreciate it if you will advise just how this
voucher should be sutmitted. ThefPostal Telegraph Company has
sutmitted the names of the employeep and the dates and hours they

worked,

Very truly yours,

7 - 57 b=/ 3
. G A g A o ’
ypdf; OF ivesTdaTion

»M ;

/ E. Vetterlt, AY 23 1934 4.
Special Agent in fhargee . - e -
5588 ver ML G o7 wustice

. \“\-& E_'EGORD@ ) >
. i\‘h L : "“""F'n-gf FLE
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3. 8. Bepartment of Justice

*_ / P. 0. Box 515,
\"/’ St. Paul, Minnesota.

 May 21, 1934, -

™.

Director, ) T
Division of Investigation, : : N A U
U. S. Department of Justice, :
Washington, D. C. 8
Dear Sir: Re: ALVIN KARPIS, with aliases,

I. 0. 1218, et al. '

EDWARD GEORGE BREMER -

Victim, KIDNAPING,

St. Paul file No. 7-30.

Reference is made to Division's letter dated ~
May 17, 1934, requesting that dispositions be obtained
to complete the criminal record of HARRY "DUTC WYER,
Divisfon's file No. 421325. Disposition sheet covering O
the arrest of Sawyer as Harry]Sandovich, Minneapolis g‘ "\
Police Department No. 16479, Bhowing the disposition to {V AL
be: fined $100 on October 9, 1918, is submitted herewith,

Very truly yours, -

H. H. CLEGG, p?
Inspector. -
_ DLN:HVS

Cc Kansas City
Cc Chicago

Enc.

' RECORDED ,Z"é?é"/??l/ B

: ' & DIVICICY 67 1SA'ZSTICATION
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WILLIAM STANLEY C}

THE ASSISTANT TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Pepartment of Justice

Washington WS-w

March 28, 1934,

I~
_(

MEMORANDUM FOR MR, HOOVER

Re:s Letter of March 26th, from

the Postmaster General =
Subject =lWhite Bear Lake, Minn,,
Lock Box, Mr, E, v.l{uvil.

Will you please let me have your sug-

gestions in comnnection with the attached,

William Stanley
The Assistant t¢ the Attorney Ge

Qest 2|7

e

Y 24 199

KD COOICH O taigi oo
NDEXEE MAY 22 1933 a.u.
U S D._hr!'lilud-i Or JUSTICE

TN [~ 2 .
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Office of the Justmaster Graeral
Washington, 0.4

March 26, 1934.

- The Honorable
- ¢The Attorney General.
. My dear Mr., Attorney General:

, There is inclosed a copy of a report submitted under
.-date of March 16, 1934, by Inspector John Streich.
~-It will be noted that in an effort to obtain possession
-of majl addressed to certain patrons of the post office
at White Bear lLake, Minnesota, a special agent of the
_ Department of Justice sent a spurious forwarding order
"{ecopy herewith) to the postmaster at White Bear Lake,
‘directinz that the mail in question be forwarded to St.
~“Paul, Minnesota. ~We have been informed that the special
. -agent who accompanied Inspector Streich to White Bear Leke
“prior to the time. the forwarding order was sent is Mr.
- B. J. Notesteen. '

" 7It appears 'that a violation of 18 U. S. C. 317
*'(Seetion 2347, Postal Laws and Regulations of 1932) would
have occurred except for the intervention of the inspector,
- +and the matter is dbrought to your attention for suitable
- saction. P o : .

ﬁ‘iﬁ%Ybryitfulj‘yours,

) COPTES DFSTROYED
s 345 a2 1965
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Subjeot:

$ost @ffice Bepartment

John Streich, OFFICE OF INSPECTOR CASE No. Special.
Inspecior
Saint Paul, Minnesota, Marech 16, 1934.

White Bear Lake, Minnesota: Rertal of a lock box on Jununry 12,
1934, by Yr, E. V. Davig, Aol Lot A :

S

Hf.. TR
T B ST
Inspector in Charge, ”\‘ q Vi
Seint Paul, Minnesota. e
- 1. On January 24th, last, Mr. Werner Hanni, the special a-

gent in charge of the local office of the Depe Department of Justice,
advised you, as I recall 1it, that he was interested in some

‘pail which evidently was being held for delivery through a loeck

box to Kr. E, Y, Davis at “hite Bear lake, Minnesota. It is un-
derstood that it was stated that lMr. Davis was suspected of a
law violation, ard it was indicated that I ghould, if possibdle,
accompany a Department of Justice agent to White Bear lLake

for the purpose of examining lr. Davis' msil. Your wishes were
complied with, and, as a result, the Department of Justice
agert (whose name I do not remember) took tracings of the hand-
writing on the one letter and one postal card which we found in
Ur, Davis®' box. The latter contained a third plece of mil but
this article consisted only of a motor vehicle registration
card issued by the State Automobile Department at St. Faul, Min-
nesota.

2. Om the mornirg of January 26th, the postmaster at White
Fear lake indicated im & long-distarce telephons call that ke
bad received an order for the forwarding to the Saint Faul gen-
eral delivery of the oail which he was holding for Y. Davis ,
arnd inquired whether the request should be ocomplied with. Inas-
much as assurarces were given tnat the forwarding order ap-
peared to be genuine and regular, the inquiry was replied to in
the uifirmative and irterrogation wus made corcerning the time
at which the mail would be dispatched. Upon beirg mdvised that
the forwurded matter would arrive in Saint Paul on Duluth and

Minneapolis i. .D.y Truin 61, which is due here at 12145 r. XK.,

this irformatior wsas communicated to the loctl offico of the De-

: fpart1ent of Justice.

3. At about 1130 F. U. on Jamuary 26th, the agent in whose . - =~
“company I had visited Vhite Bear lake called on me and confided
~.ihet he or one of his assoclates had filed the forwarding order -

Ml VL it i P 2aase Y e
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referred to adove, He also indieated that he desired to eall for
the redirected matter., However, in view of the circumstances, it
,was guggested that it might Ve best not to obtain the articles.

4. The ferwarding erder hereinbefore alluded to is being at-
tacshed.

. !upqotor.

<
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 MAY 249834 ot asted march 19, ©
SN gl " geference 1s made to your memorandum dated Naroh u,w

Ca i 1984, whereln you requested suggestions in connection with o
.":‘ T attached letter dated March .‘. 19“, sddressed to the ‘tunq _lt":gy e
. Genersl by Postmaster Genersl James A. Yarley, forvarding a eopy f,g 2 - R
L% of a report svimitted vader date of Barch 18, 1934, Yy Inspector Nl
' Hi_Jobn {Btreich, St. Pavl, Ninnesota, reporting the activities of -
: :.70 ... Special Agents attached to the $t. Paul Office of this Divisiom, %
777 wherely the Postamaster at White Bear Lake, Minnesota bad besn Te-
Jw. . quested to forward to General Delivery at 8t. Paul, Minnesota : ¥ )

"= ghe contents of ssrtain Post Office boxes located in ths Post OF- Ty

.~

fice at ¥hite Bear lake, - .. . Lo oL ol e T W .
e tn connection with the investigation 1ato the tt&nx;l.“""f"

0 of Ndward 0 Bremer at St. Paul, Minnesota on Janvary 17, 19%4, "5 0
" evidence was obtsined by 8pecial Agents of this Division, indicating -
. tbat certain individuals suspected of perpetrating this kidneping, e S
v i had rented Post 0ffice boxes 254 and 545 at ¥hite Bear Lake, wsing ‘
» 3 the slisses B, ¥, Davis and K. LS Nurrey, respsctively. Thess bozes’
¥ had been rented om Janvary 12, 1834, five days before Ereser wmas -
" kidnsped, and it seems reatonable t0 assume that the rental of these. -
.. boxes was & part of the mocus operandi of the kidnaping, ond come; . il
Y2 pequently 1t was of parssount {sportance that the full facts SoBk TR s
.. ecerning thess boxes be secured. Special Agest £, B, Notestsen, P g
a me dum dated January 24, 1934, advised that be went, ia company -
T withYPost 0ffice Inspectop Streich, to White Bear Like, Minnesots), ;.
7 *" wbere Postaaster Fred F. Campbell was contacted, and with the gp= < i
' sistance of these Post Office officlals, the contents off Post Office i
"7 boxes 254_snd_T4S were exanined, Tracings wers made ty 3pecial Agent ..o °
" ““Notestesa of certain letters found 1n these Doxes and & registretiom’ ~ i
' card from the Secretsry of State, éirected to B, L. Burrey, for @ “fisis:
cortain descrided Yord Deluxe Coupe, with 1834 Minnesota license plates
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lb?losshldntwudhloxm. There was &
LR lu 256, 1954 M ,‘ou uenn Jum.la-ssm.
lotoM'u memorandum: At the time of Agent's tall at the

_ White Bear Post Office, it was Post Office Inspector Strelchfs it 7.
i i{ntention to open ell of the above mail for examination, twmt boeun }
- of fhe fact that the Postmaster was present during ell of the expe--. ..
'. mum of t.ho htuu, Ir. Btroich docuod aguut Opcnlng u-o.‘; o
as :M L ; f‘g AT
Ly gt mmhmuwsumuoloekboxn were chungod, '
unuurcturnudtothu. sothatwpermeallhzformun
would of mecessity be required to call fer the mail at the window,::l
and in the event sveh a call was received, the Chief of Police ct'
White Bear Lake was to be motified so that the individual’
¢ for the mail 0ould de taken imto custody, and the Post Office
" authorities, as W#ell as reprassntatives of this Division eovld .
isaediately be notified. BSeveral days after thess nrmgeunta M
besn perfected, Special Agent Motestsen had occaslon to comfer tith
Inspector Streich, at which time dr, Streich advised that the mail .
of Boxes 254 and B45 hald been orcered removed {0 Gemeral Delivery, " .. .
Post Office, St. Pavl, Minnesots, snd he further stated that he ¢ :a-y
" believed Agent Notestesn was responsible for the removal order, twt
Agent Notesteen denied that he was responsidble. On the following :
day, Inspsctor 3treich telephonically advised Agent Notesieen that -
bo had ordored the lbon nﬂ. rctnrned to the White Besr Post Ofﬁeo

.
1

.’ - L - 'j.r_,f - ‘\ o v" < B '-.A,"( .‘:4
e ag o pemlt of tnqeiries made st the t. Pavl Office of ...
this Division, it bas Deen ascertained that Special Agent 0. C.XHall,

Acting in Charge of the office, was under the ismpression that it bad 3
not been possible for Special Agent Notesteen to obtaim Informaticm -
‘concerning the contents of the two lock boxes, located at White Bear.
©. . Llake, and therefore had sent & forwarding order to White Bear h.b, i
.2 rveguasting that the mail found in the lock boxes be forwarded to .- ‘7 %" -
» . General Delivery at 8t. Pavl, Hinnesots, ‘where sames eould be examined . | el
.~ by Special Agents of this Division, Incidentally, it 1s moted that - .
- the photostat copy of the forwarding order for Box 254 attached to tho
.- report of Inspector Jolm Streich, 1s informal and anonymous and may ="
+. " "not have been, or perhaps should not have been complied with pnder t.ho -:;:4
'/}_ circuuttnees. Bo:enr, Special Agcnto att.nchad w t.he St. hnl Ofueo
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x, cution ct the hideout in toodstanl, I1lfnois § , ,
“toms falls 40 d1sc108e thit you pade fncuiry ¥ o e
yards with recard to the purchase of Beaver Board or othest =
_ plastar board, which muy have boon uend t0 gover the wine
doz oi' the roon in vhich Broeor was helfy +x& ywisixdl.. ?

: I aote that you have placed conolderedble cope
ﬁdenca 4n postmestars in thoir ability to teld
tine of doy that bolls, sirans and whistlos are
m““&“““”@;‘&%ﬁm~
" quire of rsons Uho & bells,

. Thistles aud goama tho uwm.._!{ g _ifﬂ, ;
- M*J Y a.;,‘;w‘ o o Y :f?'ih Jut"‘f‘i}f. s
T © It 88 pot 865 drod that you' take the word of ““ii¥.
‘- a moter reador as to tho contents of a particular bo'uao.‘
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. me H. L\\‘{Brovn. 18 X
+r 3w - %, Purshased pairso ogglu ﬂ;ont thres yedrs ago lt'im}nston, w4
SRS ‘ for.use in his “sourse of Iolding, has’ had them ln"‘hin pe!'aongl'poa
,-é']:!- % sedBion ever si)co and Q}!.l ‘,p s them. ,ot
it o 2 U‘ e comunity, - . . MR )

“ - Agent interviowed Mr, D. B.‘I.ynan superintcndenf of the mmerp "
,H,Stat ion of ghe lilmingtnn Pos$ Otﬂu and Re Adﬁ.ud thgt there. ira

st’tevon femiliep by the nemp of Brown ;'chiving mail, through 4hat post, ortice.,
' xp furnished egent with'a 11st*of thess persons'’ dddresses but it 1 ‘not bij.

Tneluded in view of the dofolopmmt D $he' ’loation of the rzgit B:"own.

-;",‘,« P A s ? S B r,n;a - .”,.-.‘»-N ; :
gir, Ho oAl Brown 15. aocording ;o llr. I.y:i . : "
cannunity for a good many years; is g ;plumbor b] tndo; is unploycd hy a repuhbl.

thrae years ago, he was attonding thi 'il.mingtm Trade SchooI, learning thc PR
ing trade and thet l.n eonnoq}ion therewithy Bope work with an acetﬁo;n tor_uh
b used; thet ‘he ‘has weak eyes,. as 14 ovld@coﬂ by the oyoglassu that §i6 wears,

lid not’ JLuh to harm his eyes; gﬁat, accordingly, ‘he purchasol [ ) pa:lz‘ of 'elder'p

gogglu from a Ir. Adama, thosé atorg 1s located near the corner of Eigﬁth and. !nng
Streets, sbout thres years ago, paying ;4,'?6 for them; that ‘since that tima the' '
'‘goggles have been T his personel possession end B has never Yoaned tham to anyone:
for any length of time. Mr. Brown secured the goggles from his Ford truck anf Pk

' m%}?ed them to agent. An inspection of them indicated that they were quite worn
l
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